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TOWN OF DAVIDSON
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD
Town Hall Board Room at 216 S Main St, Davidson, NC 28036

October 18,2017

II.
II1.
IV.

VII.

CALL TO ORDER

SILENTROLL CALL

CHANGES TO THE AGENDA

REVIEW/APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

(a) Minutes 2017 August16
CONSENTITEMS

(a) Abersham Picnic Shelter

NEW BUSINESS

(a) Gallery Sign

(b) DCPC Sign

() Tree Removal Request

(d) Bexley Awnings

(e) Davidson Bay Mail Kiosk

(H) Accessory Structure - 105 College Dr
(2) Accessory Structure - 517 Lorimer Rd
(h) Davidson Elementary Addition FYI

(1) Cotton Mill FYI

ADJOURN
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Agenda Title: Minutes 2017August16

Summary:
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
&  DRAFT Minutes from August 16,2017 10/11/2017 Exhibit
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Meeting Minutes

Design Review Board
Town of Davidson, NC
August 16, 2017

A meeting of the Town of Davidson Design Review Board was held in the Town Hall,
Administrative Conference Room, 216 S. Main St.

Call to Order: 7:00 p.m.

Silent Roll Call and Determination of Quorum:
Members Present signified by[X<:

X] Bob Lauer, Chair X] Bruce Barteldt X] Brian Bumann
X John Burgess ] Tom Goodwin

[ ] Mike Kessler X1 Bob Sipp

Town Staff Present: Chad Hall (Senior Planner)

Others in Attendance: Ronnie Shirley (Davidson College)
Changes to the Agenda: None.

Review/Approval of the Minutes
A motion was made (TG) to approve meeting minutes of July 19, 2017 as written It was seconded
(BS) and the motion was approved unanimously.

Consent Item: None

New Business:
1. Elisabeth Rose — Wall and Sidewalk Sign
Located at 202 South Main Street
Proposed signs (Wall and Sidewalk)
Represented by Elisabeth Connolly

Chad Hall gave a brief introduction of the project, stating materials and colors.

Afterward, Elisabeth Connolly provided any missing info and answered questions from
the Board.

Questions/Comments from the Board:
e Are the letters and rose applied to the wall?
o EC: Not sure of thickness of letters, but will be off of wall with
connectors.

e Any lighting?
o EC: No.
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A motion was made (JB) to approve the signs as submitted and was seconded
(BBumann). The motion was approved unanimously.

2. The Hub at 210 Delburg — Wall Signs (excess of 24 square feet)
Located at 210 Delburg Street
Proposed wall signs in excess of 24 square feet
Represented by Ronnie Shirley (Davidson College)

Before reviewing this case, a motion was made (JB) and seconded (BS) to recuse Bob
Lauer from the Board and that Tom Goodwin should be Chair in the absence of Bruce
Barteldt. The motion was approved.

Chad Hall gave a brief overview of the project, stating that there are three areas for the
signage:

Flanking main door fronting Delburg Street

Trio of signs adverting tenants fronting Delburg Street

Wall sign above building directory on east elevation

A motion was made (BS) to approve the signs as submitted and was seconded
(BBumann). The motion was approved unanimously.

After reviewing this case, a motion was made (JB) and seconded (BBumann) to have
Bob Lauer rejoin the Board. The motion was approved.

Old Business: None.
Other Items:
1. Town Board Update (August 22 @ 6:00PM)
The Town Board would like an update at the August 22 meeting, preferably from the chair.
Chad had highlighted a few projects; the DRB provided others for consideration. Bob will
attend.

Adjourn: A motion was made to adjourn (BBarteldt), seconded (BL), and approved unanimously.
The meeting was adjourned at 7:18 pm.

Approval of Minutes:

Date: By:

Please note: This is a summary of the meeting and not to be considered a complete transcript.
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Agenda Title: Abersham Picnic Shelter

Summary:

ATTACHMENTS:

[ e R R

Description
Staff Analysis
Application
Shelter Design
Color Chart

Cnd ke e, Lake Toram. B Tisn,

Upload Date
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017

Presentation
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Picnic Shelter

Location: 18559 Abersham Drive (Abersham Park)
Applicant: Mecklenburg County (Alicia Rocco)
Designer: (Prefabricated)

Planning Area: Rural Reserve Planning Area

The applicant proposes a one story civic building (picnic shelter) off of Abersham Drive in
Abersham Park (AKA Alison Farm Regional Park). The picnic shelter is a medium-sized
prefabricated shelter commonly installed for Parks and Recreation in Mecklenburg County.

The shelter is approximately 22'x31’ (682 square feet). It features stone wrapped steel columns
and a metal roof atop tongue-and-groove roof decking. Roof color is indicated as being a dark
green, either Evergreen or Hartford Green.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:

4.5 SPECIFIC BUILDING TYPE REQUIREMENTS

Section 4.5.1 Standards

Institutional buildings are typically used for public or semi-public purposes. These buildings must

be designed appropriately to fit within neighborhoods as integral parts of the community.

Institutional buildings serve as places of assembly. They have a sense of prominence within their

respective neighborhoods. Their uses may include churches, libraries, post offices, and schools.

All institutional buildings are subject to the Individual Building process and Design Review Board

approval.

A. The scale and architectural sophistication of these buildings should support their civic
importance and complement Davidson’s existing civic buildings.

4.4 GENERAL BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS
Section 4.4.1 Standards
C. Facade Articulation
All building facades visible from a public street or park/open space shall have:
1. Arecognizable base, distinguished from the body of the building by features such as, but
not limited to:
a. Thicker walls, ledges or sills;
b. Visually heavier materials (such as brick, stone, tile or other masonry) than those used
on the body of the building; and/or
c. Lighter or darker colored materials, mullions, panels or planters.
2. Arecognizable top, occupying the highest portion of the building and distinguished from
the body of the building by features such as, but not limited to:
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a. A dimensional cornice capping the top of a building wall;
b. Different materials or differently colored materials; and/or
c. Aroofoverhang with brackets.

E. Materials

1. Materials shall be selected for suitability to the type of building and design for which they
are used.

3. All sides of the building should use materials consistent with those on the front if visible
from public streets or neighboring properties, and should be carefully designed with similar
detailing, comparable quality, and compatible materials.

4. Building materials and colors shall be:

a. Complementary to the materials already being used in the neighborhood, or

b. If dissimilar materials are being proposed, other characteristics such as scale,
proportion, form, architectural detailing, color, and texture shall be used to ensure that
the building relates to the rest of the neighborhood.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\Alison Farm Park-rec shelter\20171011_Abersham Picnic Shelter_Staff Analysis.doc
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Design Review
Aowsham Bvic = Pane Shelde,

(Name of Project)

Statement of Compliance

For each category below that is applicable to the project submit a detailed
analysis describing how the project does or does not comply with the Davidson
Planning Ordinance and the specific regulations of each applicable section.

X

OO XK

Planning Ordinance
http://www.townofdavidson.org/1006/Planning-Ordinance

{Includes all relevant criteria such as Planning Area, Permitted Uses & Building Types)
Section 2 Planning Areas

Permitted Use/Add'l Req. E] Not Permitted

Permitted Building Type D Not Permitted

Meets Setback Criteria D Does Not Meet

Meets Open Space Criteria D Does Not Meet

EEEEE

Meets Density Criteria Dl Does Not Meet
Section 4 Design Standards

General Site Design Criteria (4.3)

General Building Design Criteria (4.4)

Specific Building Type Criteria {4.5)

Existing Industrial Campuses Criteria (4.6)

OO MK

Renovation of Existing Structures Criteria (4.7)
Section 8 Parking & Driveways

Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscaping & Screening
Section 10 Lighting

Section 22 Local Historic District Guidelines
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T College Town. Lake Town. Your Town

Design Review

Abeysham Tark — Bewic Shel{er

(Name of Project)

Development Process

Date Completed

Outline of Steps & Checklist

X X O0O000

OO0O0an0nd

1. Initial Meeting

2. Application and Fee

3. Design Review Board Preliminary Review (Informational)
4. Planning Director Site Schematic Design Review

5. Design Review Board Approval

6. Building Construction Documents

7. Site and Landscape Construction Documents

8. Architect's Letter of Verification {Construction Documents)
9. Building Permit Approval

10. CD Submittal with PDF of All Approved Documents
Required within 45 Days of Approval

11. Architect's Letter of Verification (Construction/As-Built)

12. Certificate of Occupancy

* For further information see Davidson Planning Ordinance Sections 14.11 Individual Building - 14.12
Design Review. Note that the Town of Davidson encourages all paper submittals to be on 30% or

greater recycled paper.
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College Town. Lake Town Your Town

Design Review
Abersham Bk - Penic Sheltes~

(Name of Project}

Application Requirements

Date Received

X X1 []

OO0 OO o o o

Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule
Contact Information

General Statement of Intent
{Use, building type, approx. square footage, height, design features)

Statement of Compliance with Section 2

Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area
(including all documents, plans, maps, and conditions of approval)

Environmental Inventory in accordance with Section 14.15.1
(including adjacent properties ond buildings)

General Description
{Including a description and color photographs to existing / adjacent site)

Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.7

Building Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.3
(Including rendered elevations of each fagade per 14.15.3 C)

Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.5
Building Perspective

Building Materials/Colors
(Roofing, siding, doors, windows, etc.)

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are
authentic and have been submitted to the Town of Davidson Planning Department.

Applicant's Signature Date
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Design Review

Abevebham Bk - Picnie Shetber-

(Name of Project)

Contact Information

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.
Applicant's Information
Name: Micia Roceo —~Mec Cﬂunﬁ(}l A‘&Sc'}-am(.'Faa"kr ¥ avagemenrt
v (v
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

n‘l‘(_t'a_- Rotee @ Mecklenburg CounteNe. qov
~7 Ll ~J

2205 Tveedown Dyive | Svite 16]

Chavlotte , NC 28208

980-314 - 250 Mobile Phone: 704 -30) — \165

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)

Same as  abave

Mobile Phone:

Name of Firm:
Architect's Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Architect's Information
Wivth £ Mosaciates , [Ne.
Gaﬂ'r Wirth

qu‘V‘H\ A \wiv+hassociates .com

1220 . Movebead Steet; Suvite 212
104-%15-1585 Mobile Phone:
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Designh Review
Abevsham Favie — Prenre Shelte-

(Name of Project)

Project Description

Application Date:
Project Location:
Tax Parcel(s):
Planning Area:
Overlay District:

Master or Cond.Plan
{Attach Conditions of Approval)

Gen. Statement of
Intent:

16559  Abevsham D, Davideon,NC 280326

00304 103

Ruoval Brea Plan

e-falorrated Metn| prewie Shelter

Project Detalls:
+ Project Type:

- Building Type:

- Use(s):

+ Height & Stories:

- Square Footage:

- Building Materials:

Architectural
Features:

Existing Site
Conditions:
See 14.12.2.D

Individual Bldg. D Master Plan
D Sign

D Detached House D Townhouse
D Institutional D Live/Work
D Workplace D Storefront

DICNTC Sheliev

D Conditional Planning Area

D Attached House (Tri- or Quadplex)
D Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

E Accessory Structure

14, 1 Stovy

ql1 s¥

meda | and_ Sipne.

Meek (whbuvy Counky Stondand_pre-dabriraded_presic

she e V\\/J/‘-f'h sféme Calum;-éé added —See ‘p/aw.s.

See. P/ms
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Abersham Park - Picnic Shelter

| 662 | ABERSHAM DRIVE
DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA 28036

PREPARED FOR:

Jhe  Tatunal (Place
Jo Be....

Mecklenburg County
Park and Recreation

PREPARED BY:

VI Wirth & Associates

LANDSCAPE  ARCHITECTS  AND  LAND  PLANNERS

1230 W. Morehead St. Suite 272
Charlotte, NC 28208

Phone: /04—375-1588 Fax: /04-3/5-3844
Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

DRAWINGS ISSUED:

| O0% CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS - PERMIT SET

2.15.2017

DRAWINGS REVISED:

DRAWING LIST
SHEET ~ SHEET TITLE
NO.

|
-2
-3
-4
A- |
A-2
A-3
A-4
.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

OVERALL SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

PLANTING PLAN

MEDIUM SHELTER PLAN VIEW

MEDIUM SHELTER SECTIONS

STONE COLUMN WRAP DETAILS

SHELTER DETAILS

GENERAL INFORMATION, FRAME ELEVATIONS, ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT
FRAME CONNECTIONS, T#G ROOF DETAILS AND LAYOUT
STANDING SEAM ROOF DETAILS AND LAYOUT

APPENDIX B

VICINITY MAP

n.t.s.
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MEDIUM SIZED PICNIC SHELTER
-WORK TO INCLUDE SHELTER AND
CONCRETE PAD
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PREPARED FOR:

%

Jhe Natural Ploce
Jo Be....

Mecklenburg County
Park and Recreation

PROJECT:

Abersham Park

Davidson, North Carolina

PREPARED BY:

w Wirth & Associates

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS AND [AND PLANNERS
7230 W. Morehead St. Suite 212
Charlotte, NC 25208
Phone: 704—-375-1588 Fax. 704-375-3844
Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

DRAWN BY: CKG
CHECKED BY: GNW
SCALE: |'=20-0"
DATE: 2.15.2017
REVISIONS:

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:

SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

SHEET NO.:
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PREPARED FOR:

Jhe Natural Ploce
Jo Be....

Mecklenburg County
Park and Recreation

PROJECT:

Abersham Park

Davidson, North Carolina

PREPARED BY:

w Wirth & Associates

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS AND [AND PLANNERS
71230 W. Morehead St. Suite 212
Charlotte, NC 25208

Phone: 704—-375-1588 Fax. 704-375-3844
Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

689

DRAWN BY: CKG
CHECKED BY: GNW
SCALE: |'=20-0"
DATE: 2.15.2017
REVISIONS:

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:

SHEET TITLE:

GRADING PLAN

SHEET NO.:

-3
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MEDIUM SIZED PICNIC SHELTER
-WORK TO INCLUDE SHELTER AND
CONCRETE PAD
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Mecklenburg County
Park and Recreation

PROJECT:

Abersham Park

Davidson, North Carolina

PREPARED BY:

w Wirth & Associates

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS AND [AND PLANNERS
71230 W. Morehead St. Suite 212
Charlotte, NC 25208

Phone: 704—-375-1588 Fax. 704-375-3844
Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

DRAWN BY: CKG
CHECKED BY: GNW
SCALE: |'=20-0"
DATE: 2.15.2017
REVISIONS:

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:

SHEET TITLE:

PLANTING PLAN

SHEET NO.:
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Park and Recreation

PROJECT:

Abersham Park

Davidson, North Carolina

PREPARED BY:

'II Wirth & Associates

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS AND [AND PLANNERS
7230 W. Morehead St. Suite 212
Charlotte, NC 25208
Phone: 704—-375-1588 Fax. 704-375-3844
Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

VICINITY MAP %r\%
n.t.s.

SRR R
SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

DRAWN BY: CKG

CHECKED BY: GNW

SCALE: SEE SHEET

DATE: 2.15.2017

REVISIONS:

NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:

SHEET TITLE:

MEDIUM SHELTER
PLAN VIEW

SHEET NO.:

A-|
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EE | I~ > “ 7230 W. Morehead St. Suite 212
: ——z = v | 0 . @ @ Charlotte, NC 28208
T B . 2 (= ® @ @ Phone: 704-375~1588 Fax: 704375-3644
- . i 2 Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com
2. =4 T.FOOTING *,
“ e "-"‘ ‘\ _1I_0II
COLUMN WRAP AT TOP OF FOOTING: || & “ = © "o "aff -~ e
TRIBUTARY MASS FOR o8 T e ]| M T FOOTING BY G.C. ‘
SEISMIC LOAD = 3299 LBS iy T A e er 3000 PSI CONC.
FOR EACH COLUMN coen e ) b S TE—— ANCHOR RODS, COLUMN & BASE
b T, ST s RS PROVIDED BY MFG. & INSTALLED
F R e e Pt BY G.C.

METAL ROOFING - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ROOFING AND SUBSTRATE OPTIONS

/ STEEL RAKE EDGE BEAM

MOMENT FRAME @ FOOTING
_ STEEL RAKE EDGE BEAM

1/2" = 1'-0" STEEL MOMENT FRAME
| VICINITY MAP
g _ e _T.COLUMN B T.COLUMN nts.
/ g -712" g'.- 712"
| ——————— END OF STEEL MOMENT FRAME
| / COLUMN WRAP BY G.C. 1 0 1 2 4
: COLUMN SURROUND SCAE Tra=ro
BY G.C.
|
C..P. CONC. WRAP BASE BY G.C.
: : — = : : : : / g T'—SLAS- . : : : . : - . s SLAcEJ"'
= I I == =R EE R R RS =N NN =TSR
=== == = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =] =lI=ll=ll=ll=l=l=l== == =l =ElSN=l=E ===
=== ll=ll=>1=ll=1l —] || | = | | = | — = | | = | |= —| | ===l =]
LONG ELEVATION END ELEVATION _—
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 10"
DRAWN BY: CKG
© @ ® E C) CHECKED BY: GNW
SCALE: SEE SHEET
| DATE: 9.15.2017

METAL ROOFING - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
FOR ROOFING AND SUBSTRATE OPTIONS ————_| REVISIONS:

Sim NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:

METAL ROOFING - SEE
STEEL PURLINS | SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROOFING

AND SUBSTRATE OPTIONS ————
™ T 5 | ) VS () I S () ) S I S
Ty
STEEL RAKE EGDE
BEAM
/;\Sim
STEEL MOMENT
L M2
FRAME \_L 1] T.COLUMN U STEEL PURLINS _T.COLUNMN
i 9'-7 172" ik ‘ TS gt 7 12"
r‘- F -J ‘-r 'r -“I“ - 1 n
e ' - STEEL MOMENT FRAME g S =0
COLUMN WRAP e i | T | i
4 g | |: .~ CONC. COLUMN WRAP } i SHEET TITLE:
g ik B 4" CONC.SLABON | SN E i N o Fal
SEmina ik sl o e
g'OSUTé)SNEEBE\)(RéIgIAGE S 2 e gty ! ' 51 ‘\j'. ‘ -:|,:,_|J‘:.‘. MEDIUM SHELTER
C. I JIk
THICKENED B e gy ‘ I 1 ‘ o SECTIONS
SLAB EDGE T.COL. WRAP PLINTH BY G.C. —x . :: : | e et s : : °
o __T.SLAB g - | wRapBrGo ISLAB_&5
C.1.P. CONC. WRAP BASE BY G.C. — [ ~"| " 7" Ve 2L 4 T.FOOTING | b s LEGOTING SHEET NO.:
Y A s E18 5y 70" S S CONCRETE BRI A P
CONCRETE e 2 i | gl | fo [ By @
DT BV 1 L J FOOTING BY G.C. ]
MEDIUM SHELTER - LONG SECTION MEDIUM SHELTER - CROSS SECTION I\ 2
1/4" = 1'-0" 114" =1"-0"
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PREPARED FOR:
NATURAL THIN STONE VENEER [
WITYPE "S" MORTAR AND BONDING AGENT |
SCRATCH COAT ON GALVANIZED METAL LATH
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

1/2" CEMENTIOUS BACKER BOARD

EXTERIOR WALL DRAINAGE MAT

INTERIOR CAVITY

ELEVATE STEEL ANGLE FRAME

W/ 5" X 15" X 5/16" SS PLATE

WASHERS AT EACH ANCHOR

LOCATION TO ALLOW VENTILATION The Natural Place

STRIPS TO EXTEND FROM EXTERIOR Jo B
6" T TO INTERIOR CAVITY o (Je....

EXPANSION JOINT W/1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER | 3
APPROX. - VERIFY \ L Mecklenburg County
W/NENEER TYPE '| =% INTERIOR CAVITY VENTILATION - Park and Recreation

STEEL SHELTER COLUMN ? . S \ : oL AP Ye 2 CAVITY DRAINAGE MAT - 2" WIDE STRIPS

| _———— BACKER ROD AND SEALANT - UNDER STEEL ANGLE FRAME TO INTERIOR

6“CONC.SLAB——-—-__'__’____'__-; = M S < W A e R @ 12" O.C.- EXTEND FROM EXTERIOR FACE
; | Q CAVITY

| __——— STONE COLUMN CAP - 1" OVERHANG TYP. ALL SIDES - < PROJECT:

P ol Lo TS ADJUST OVERALL DIMENSION OF CAP TO ACCOUNT FOR il S ' L i i g

172" DIA. X 2" LONG GALV.
STEEL DOWEL WELDED TO - — —

CONCRETE PLINTH FROM TOP OF FOOTING
i TO TOP OF SLAB - PLINTH 15 2 1/2" WIDER
4 22 THAN STEEL ANGLE FRAME EACH SIDE

STONE TYPE AND THICKNESS - COLOR TO MATCH VENEER ; L S i R i i : : a’

|
|
TOP OF ANGLE COLLAR. ! 1 IR e gAY Gt el D i
: - FLEXIBLE RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SELF-ADHERING v 28 : i1 . ; g w3 = 4 i
STONE CAP TO HAVE 1" DIA. | e . P e
HOLES WINON-SHRINK GROUT J FLASHING- TOP EDGE AGAINST STEEL COLUMN - s e AT e S e e LA Abersham/West
TO RECEIVE DOWELS —— | % BRI TOM EDGE LAFS LEAD FlroniNe \ Vg s | Branch Rocky River
4X3X1/4 GALV. STEEL ANGLE —— LEAD FLASHING '
COLLAR ————— ol | Greenway
DRIP EDGE 1 STONE COLUMN WRAP BASE Davidson, North Carolina
BOLT STEEL ANGLE COLLAR NTS

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

NATURAL THIN STONE VENEER
WITYPE "S" MORTOR AND BONDING AGENT

TO STEEL FRAME W/(2) TWO 3/8"
BOLTS PER SIDE. STEEL ANGLE
AND STEEL FRAME TO HAVE 1/2"
DIA. PREDRILLED HOLES.

SCRATCH COAT ON GALVANIZED METAL LATH

EXTERIOR WALL DRAINAGE MAT -~ PREPARED BY:

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER ON 1/2" CEMENTIOUS NOTE: Stone veneer & stone column cap

BACKER BOARD materials to be Owner provided and w
P — Contractor installed. All other materials MNosCAPEVZiRIc./E%E&A AéSLngC/i:gb?RSs
: necessary for the construction of column 1230 W, Morahead St. Suite 212
wraps to be provided and installed by the rone: 704-375- 1388 Fax: 704-375-3644
Con traC tOI’. Email: gwirth@wirthassociates.com

WRAP DETAILS 3) o counnm e o

STEEL MOMENT FRAME BY SHELTER
MANUF. - INSTALLATION BY G.C.

_ _ T.COLUMN
5710 P

TAPERED FACE OF PIER BELOW

TYP. OF EIGHT LOCATIONS -

172" DIA. X 2" LONG GALVY. STEEL
DOWEL WELDED TO TOP

OF ANGLE COLLAR. CAST STONE
CAP TO HAVE 1" DIA. HOLES

VICINITY MAP %%
n.t.s.

W/NON-SHRINK GROUT TO

RECENE DOWELS

1|

|
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
.

STONE CAP -
SLOPED TODRAIN ———_|

(RN} LLI
r v
| o o
| & w Lu BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
= &
| =
STEEL TUBE ~———— | L = =
= = STONE COLUMN CAP - 1"
GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE | i |82 | & OVERHANG TYP. ALL SIDES -
COLLAR - BOLTED TO o | i i E = E ADJUST OVERALL DIMENSION
STEEL ANGLE FRAME ———— | —| e m = 14 OF CAP TO ACCOUNT FOR
| w > > STONE VENEER TYPE AND
| ! o - = THICKNESS
1/2" JOINT WITH BACKER | | W = =
ROD AND SEALANT —— 7 | | 57 g
I 7 5 NATURAL THIN STONE VENEER
P | R AT J & @ W/TYPE "S" MORTAR AND BONDING AGENT
i . o o SCRATCH COAT ON GALVANIZED METAL LATH
FIXED VERTICAL EDGE . |
| A; EXTERIOR WALL DRAINAGE MAT
1II 1I i 8II 1I
: TYPICAL CAP OVERHANG :
TS WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER
APPROX. - WILL VERY
WITH VENEER TYPE
g 1/2" CEMENTIOUS BACKER BOARD - ATTACH
TO STEEL ANGLE FRAME WITH STAINLESS
APPROX. - WILL VERY STEEL HEXAGONAL WASHER HEAD, SELF- ORAWN BY: CKG
WITH VENEER TYPE DRILLING, STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS, NO. N BY:
10 MIN. DIAMETER CHECKED BY- CNW
PIER CAP PLA . :
4 R CAP PLAN 5 GALV. STEEL ANGLE FRAME - SEE SCALE: NT.S.
NTS | = DETAILS SHEET 7
= :
~ |2 DATE: 9.15.2017
b | |
o & REVISIONS:
13" NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:
ANGLE FRAME
NATURAL THIN STONE VENEER
VWITYPE "S" MORTAR AND BONDING AGENT
SCRATCH COAT ON GALVANIZED METAL LATH ﬂ
0 EXTERIOR WALL DRAINAGE MAT W
> CONCRETE PLINTH FROM TOP OF FOOTING
g WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER TO TOP OF SLAB - PLINTH 1S 2 1/2" WIDER
> e THAN STEEL ANGLE FRAME EACH SIDE
% 1/2" CEMENTIOUS BACKER BOARD - ATTACH : ] vt
% = TO STEEL ANGLE FRAME WITH HEXAGONAL II‘.-" ' EXPANSION JOINT W/1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER
< & WASHER HEAD, SELF-DRILLING, STAINLESS : ' alie av SEHE BLAR
= STEEL SCREWS, NO. 10 MIN. DIAMETER | F L | 2 W ] :
<| : | | //
o= s T = S N e B BE T SHEET TITLE:
E | 4 “H < - S 4 Z 3 - o - b g ) P
t W
o |
o
Z & GALV. STEEL ANGLE FRAME - SEE STONE COLUMN
ek DETAILS SHEET 7 WRAP DETAILS
| 11
[ | :

o CONCRETE FOOTING - DESIGN BY
SHELTER MANUF. W/{INSTALLATION BY

CENTERLINE OF COLUMN ; % )

TO EDGE OF ANGLE FRAME ——___ | | e ¢ f‘h "3 GC. SHEET NO.:
\ 7 1 I2 . L -..I. - - F ) i -I i .\ . !‘ 3 . : [ i : . - : et - : 4 - ] A
PERSPECTIVE - STONE COLUMN WRAP 5 COLUMN WRAP FRAME 2 STONE COLUMN WRAP SECTION
NTS NTS NTS
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PREPARED FOR:
Jhe Natural Ploce
: Jo Be....
SHELl Eli 5'../\5 DEIA”_S COLUMN Wlilﬁ\]: - SI EEL ANGLE FI{AME Mecklenburg County
Park and Recreation
GRADE OR SIDEWALK PROJECT:
NOTE: TRANSITION FROM
SIDEWALK TO SHELTER SLAB
SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN g);L%ngR CONE. oLaBON Abersham/\West
ELEVATION PER ADA Sl
3 6% AIR ENTRAINED \ Branch Rocky River
[ #4 CONT. \ WI/LIGHT BROOM FINISH % | g STEEL SHELTER COLUMN Greer\vvay
T LT T T T e e
(B / S e AEAR g, T P L e P - Davidson, North Carolina
-\.“.‘:l.:f“‘.;'.‘.‘- '-::; :“:.‘_‘ - _‘;‘.:: -:-‘ . -...-:"‘:..-.:". p = : 1|_3||
" i .. 3 l.: : - e . £ < n : 1I i 3“ 7 1!2" g 7 1!2"
STEEL SHELTER COLUMN
+ Lt W TOP ANGLE BOLTED IN PLACE
) AFTER FRAME IS PLACED
—— (4)2" LONG ANGLE WELDED TO 4 AROUND COLUMN PREPARED BY:
TOP FRAME W/COMPRESSION i
BOLTS TO ALLOW FRAME TO N v//
CLAMP TO COLUMN - ONE EACH X )
FACE | Wirth & Associates
(4)2“ LONG ANGLE WELDED TO LANDSCAPE ARCH/TEC?‘N :,ND LAAu/f7 PLANNERS
TOP FRAME W/COMPRESSION oot e gazon e 22
THIS TOP ANGLE BOLTED IN BOLTS TO ALLOW FRAME TO Phone: 7045751565 Fax: 704-375-3644
COMPACTED i lign Gl CLAMP TO COLUMN - ONE EACH ' ‘
e STONE DRAINAGE FACE
- ' CoLlkaE _——— PROVIDE (2)TWO 1/2" DIA. HOLES O —
PER SIDE TO ALLOW ANGLE COLLAR L — . : ’
sl paticis . alia o Sla o | I . 1 1/2"X1 1/2"X 3/16" GALV. STEEL ANGLE FRAME
TYPICAL TURN DOWN EDGE 5F AND 6F FOR ANGLE.
——— (3)2" LONG ANGLE WELDED TO
TOP FRAME W/COMPRESSION
BOLTS TO ALLOW FRAME TO
6 )} FICAL EXTERIOR SLAB TURNDOWN EDGE o bl i L
N
NTS
1 1/2"X1 1/2"X 316" GALV. STEEL ;\‘
ANGLE FRAME = VICINITY MAP
7] n.t.s.
FIBER REINFORCED CONC. SLAB ON GRADE 2
3600 PSI CONCRETE
COMPACTED TYPE A
AGGREGATE
DRAINAGE SHAND TOOLED CONTROL JOINT
SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS
ONE-FOURTH OF
SLAB THICKNESS
% = D i LT e TS . A -:4.\‘-,;'__
T U 2 w’ Sa bl 4 INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL ANGLE
" s P SR b i ON TWO WIDER FACES
< 4 i' ': . -ﬂ. o - 10"
1— BOTTOM ANGLE W/ANCHOR BOLTS
PLACED ON SLAB AFTER FRAME SS EXPANSION ANCHORS
o IN PLACED AROUND COLUMN == EAPANSION W/5/16" SS PLATE
}— 3/8"X3" STAINLESS STEEL ANCHOR BOLTS ANCHORS WASHER - USE
W/5/16" SS PLATE ADDITIONAL
_ : WASH ER-RTANDOER SS WASHER TO LEVEL
NN NN o T Ty A =
~/95% COMPACTED SUBGRADE - el s 74 R e e Beod b Mekes R b
~I< Lo a b Do B -"'s:,' ,'...-‘ “ - TS "_ﬁij ) 4
NOTE: CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS @ 12'-0 MAX. DRAWN BY: CKG
2 COLUMN WRAF STEEL FRAME - END ELEVATION 1 COLUMN WRAF STEEL FRAME - SIDE ELEVATION CHECKED BY: GNW
FIRER REINFORCED CONC. SLAB ON GRADE NTS NTS SCALE: N.T.S.
3600 PSI CONCRETE
3 COLUMN WRAF FRAME DATE: 9.15.2017
COMPACTED TYPE A
AGGREGATE NTS REVISIONS:
DRAINAGE COURSE . NO: DATE: DESCRIPTION:  BY:
OPEN END TO ALLOW FRAME
1/2" DIA. SMOOTH - -3 /_ TO SLIP AROUND COLUMN 1'-3"
DOWEL @ 24" O.C. SLOPED MEMBERS - SEE v
] SIDE ELEVATION ———
T e g T T " L
= : e e Ay g B 1/2" DIA. HOLES }' . ! ' 2
P Sl FOR 3/8°X3" STEEL PROVIDE (2)TWO 1/2" DIA.
gannt ERg s e EXPANSION BOLTS- HOLES PER SIDE L— TOP ANGLE BOLTED IN PLACE
. > TYP. OF SEVEN TO BOLT STEEL ANGLE i;g%mERéﬂgﬂLEL]ﬁNPLACED
= STEEL SHELTER COLUMN —\\ i Rl TeP B T "
- . =
", STEEL SHELTER FRAME —}- o] -
INTERMEDIATE a i | & R o} — 2" WIDE ANGLE - WELDED &
_ VERTICAL ANGLE ——" TO TOP FRAME
_ e S '/,{/',’,'-',;/' N ;,;f‘/,'/' N —  ITI"T T1T y [ =y = i
2, NN AN AN ANANANAANS A ANNA L AP AN C z e
N < —95% COMPACTED SU BGRADE§>;>>;§>T‘,.. AN S o o | q COMPRESSION BOLT
I~ =
™
— 5 @ S BOLT WELDED TO ANGLE SHEET TITLE:
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT Nl 11X 1236 N 1 1721 12536
NOTE: CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS @ 12'-0 MAX. 7 172" GALV. STEEL ANGLE T GAVL. STEEL ANGLE
‘ T ' AN SHELTER DETAILS
7 TYPICAL SLAB JOINTS 5 COLUMN WRAP STEEL FRAME - END ELEVATION 4 COLUMN WRAP FRAME @ TOP
NTS NTS NTS
SHEET NO.:
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JOB NUMBER: 4860
JOB NAME: MECKLENBURG COUNTY PARKS AND REC.

JOB LOCATION: CHARLOTTE, NC

_Shelter Systems Inc

DESIGN LOADS A

TABLE OF CONTENTS NOTES
1.0 GENERAL INFORMATION, FRAME ELEV., CODE: 2012 NORTH CAROLINA
ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT BUILDING CODE MATERIALS (ASTM DESIGNATION)

2.0 FRAME CONNECTIONS, TOTAL DEAD: 11.01 PS.F. TUBE STEEL (HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION)  A—500 GRADE B

T&G ROOF DETAILS AND LAYOUT WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS A—992
3.0 STANDING SEAM ROOF DETAILS FRAME DEAD: 5.01 P.S.F. STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE A—36
AND LAYOUT ROOF DEAD: 3.50 P.S.F. -
10 ARBENONOR ROOF PANELS (STEEL) A—446
: COLLATERAL DEAD: 2.50 P.S.F. ANCHOR BOLTS F1554 GRADE 36

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 18.00 P.S.F. CONNECTION BOLTS A—-325

GROUND SNOW LOAD: 20.00 P.S.F.
ROOF SNOW LOAD: 20.00 P.S.F.
WIND SPEED: 90.00 M.P.H.
EXPOSURE: C
SEISMIC USE GROUP: |
SEISMIC SITE CLASS: D
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: C
SEISMIC ANALYSIS:  EQUIVALENT A
ASSUMED BEARING PRESSURE
FOR SOIL: 1500 P.S.F.

ALL WELDING CONFORMS TO THE LATEST EDITION OF AWS D1.1 OR D1.3 AS
REQUIRED. ALL WELDING IS PERFORMED BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS.

IF THESE DRAWINGS ARE SEALED, THE SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO THE MATERIALS
OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT.

DUE TO STANDARDIZED FABRICATION PARTS SHOWN MAY BE UPGRADED.
REFER TO THE SHIPPING BILL OF MATERIALS FOR POSSIBLE SUBSTITUTIONS.

ICON SHELTER SYSTEMS INC. RECOMMENDS THAT THE PRIMARY FRAMING
INSTALLER AND THE ROOF INSTALLER HAVE A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) YEARS OF
DOCUMENTED EXPERIENCE INSTALLING THIS TYPE OF PRODUCT.

REVISION:

REV A—REVISED PER CUSTOMER MARK—UPS (JSW 3/23/16)
REV B—REVISED PER CUSTOMER MARK—UPS (JSW 5/2/2016§
REV C—REVISED PER CUSTOMER MARK—UPS (JSW 5/5/2016

ROOF

NOTE:

=t /2"

‘ 51/2"
) A

TONGUE & GROOVE BOARD SECTION

SUPPLIED BY ICON SHELTER SYSTEMS INC. AND IS NOT INTENDED AS THE SEAL

HIGH STRENGTH BOLTING o
ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ARE A—325 BOLTS WITH HEAVY HEX NUTS. THE BOLTS = _o 16" COVER WIDTH |=—
ARE TO BE INSTALLED UTILIZING THE "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS ASTM ! ‘

A325 OR A490 BOLTS” (12/31/2009) AS PREPARED BY RESEARCH COUNCIL ON ) |

STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS (RCSC) FOR THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL

CONSTRUCTION (AISC). THE BOLTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SNUG TIGHTENED WHICH

IS DEFINED AS THE TIGHTNESS THAT IS ATTAINED WITH A FEW IMPACTS OF AN

IMPACT WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF AN IRONWORKER USING AN ORDINARY

24ga MEDALLION LOK
STANDING SEAM PANEL SECTION

SPUD WRENCH TO BRING THE PLIES INTO FIRM CONTACT, WHICH IS THE CONDITION
WHEN THE PLANES OF CONTACT BETWEEN TWO PLIES ARE SOLIDLY SEATED AGAINST
EACH OTHER, BUT NOT NECESSARILY IN CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH UTILIZATION OF

T&G FACTORY STAINED
WITH A CLEAR COAT

- ON (1) SIDE ONLY

BASE PLATE MATERIAL

1"THICK HRF, Fy=36 ksi
DETAIL 1 A

¥

ICON

Shelter Systems Inc

DISTINCTIVE STEEL SHELTERS
WWW.ICONSHELTERS.COM

COPYRIGHT 2004, ICON SHELTER
SYSTEMS, INC.

1455 LINCOLN AVE.
HOLLAND M, 49423

616.396.0919
800.748.0985
616.396.0944 (Fax)

fTOP OF FINISH GRADE

MECKLENBURG
COUNTY
PARKS AND REC.
CHARLOTTE, NC

|_
-
O
>
<
—
|_
—
O
an
ALL CONNECTIONS ARE BEARIG TYPE CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE \ S
' e N ISOMETRIC VIEW T
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLER TO INSURE PROPER TIGHTNESS. © O
PROPER ERECTION OF THE FRAMING MEMBERS REQUIRES THE MAIN COLUMNS TO BE 5 e
PLUMB & SQUARE. COLUMNS, RAFTER, AND TIE BEAM CONNECTIONS MUST BE o <
TIGHTENED BEFORE INSTALLING THE PURLINS. PURLINS MUST BE PARALLEL TO THE IO
TIE BEAMS AND EAVE BEAMS. =
X %
T e
T O
|_
[TOP OF FINISH GRADE <>[
- (o
i FRONT VIEW |__,I_|
QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MEMBER SIZE LENGTH
1 4 — COLUMN HSS8X8X0.1875 — —
, 2 2 - TIE BEAM HSS8X4X0.125 — <§[
g I 2 _ 5 | 4 - RAFTER HSSBX6X0.1875 - >
4 1 - RIDGE BEAM HSS8X4X0.125 - L
ﬁ j ° o o 5 2 — RAFTER COMPRESSION TUBE HSS6X6X0.5 -
L J CONCRETE STRENGTH F 2500 PS| /> 6 2 - RIDGE BEAM TAIL HSS8X4X0.125 — -
Cc =
e REBAR GRADE Fy = 60 KSI 7 2 - EAVE COMPRESSION TUBE HSS6X6X0.5 — O
SN\ ‘ . ‘ 8 2 - LH RAKE EAVE BEAM WELDMENT HSS8X3X0.125 - —
S | | 9 2 - RH RAKE EAVE BEAM WELDMENT HSS8X3X0.125 — <C
T T T 1T T TN 30-713g" 10 | 2 - EAVE BEAM HSS8X4X0.125 - =
(70 #5 DARS EQUALLY SPACED s 1n] 2 - PURLIN HSS8X4X0.1875 - i
- | , 12 2 - LH PURLIN TAIL HSS8X4X0.125 — 8
- G — 13 2 - RH PURLIN TAIL HSS8X4X0.125 — —
R " (4) #4 VERICAL DOWELS 1 1+ =
0 | _\1 _ kr—Td BT ]
oo o () 1"x 20" F1554 ANCHOR RODS <C
= = GRADE 36 %
OPTIONAL EPOXY BOLTS NOT o \ Lo
L | SUPPLIED BY ICON: - ‘. \ C226 —
(4) HILTI 1"x20" +HAS ASTM F 568M L& £4
I Lo ANCHOR RODS WITHHIT—RE 500 EPOXY 5% ) (i
L ADHESIVE ANCHORING SYSTEM OR A o | &
1 EQUIVALENT. INSTALL ACCORDING TO ® XX o /] <o
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. R { ) | Sz
CUSTOMER TO SUPPLY EPOXY BOLTS. e L/ -
COLUMN
BASE PLATE FILL WITH v
: / /NON—SHR'NK'NG /TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR /
“ GROUT
! . | o ] 2" MIN
; T vl R f OP COVER.
T e e T (3) #4 TIES WITHIN
5 ? |—“b‘ﬁ‘*zfi§ == .y 1 TOP 6” OF FOOTING Bl o=
A 1] PR s i E M Pacr =~ 0 20
C R == E Ty | 1| | RO = ( 2
o B I BRI R AR S 3" MIN .
e N e I SIDE AND T _
e i) e e 2 2 BOTTOM COVER.
== Ry < o PLAN VIEW
ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT
STANDARD HOOK ON DOWELS
N
1-2" —
1% o/ DRAWN BY:
o —— 5% ——~—5%"— KC
K T B 1 DATE
% Q <> D 5/5/2016
JOB NO.:
- | ¢1)4" ELECTRICAL = =
> / ACCESS HOLE 4860
R : REVISION:
TF}N CJ VERIFY THAT THE HOLE LOCATIONS OF "f
T THE ANCHOR TEMPLATE(S) MATCH N C
. THE HOLE LOCATIONS OF THE = N BUILDING TYPE:
= BASE PLATE(S) ON THIS DRAWING n m\‘i’
| ) A RG22x31TS—P6
O O O+ 814" ANCHOR HOLES |
% (6) PLCS T PROJECT NAME:

FRAME ELEVATION

5/12/2016

THIS SEAL’ PERTAINS ONLY TO THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY ICON SHELTER

SYSTEMS, INC. THIS SEAL DOES NO

T SERVE AS — OR REPRESENT
PROJECT -ENGINEER OF RECORD AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS

- THE
SUCH.

SHEET

1.0

QF-73-01-44
\Bl

B OOl
ragc 22 01'150

DWG: \\lcon01\company\Jobs\Job 4860 — RG22X31TS—P6\Engineeringinfo\Drawings\Submittals\RG22x31TS—P6—20—115—30—REVC~44364.DWG


David
Signature

David
NC


/j / RAFTER

5/8"x1 1/2” BOLTS
(2) PLCS EACH
CONNECTION

TIE BEAM 5/8"x2” BOLTS
OR ‘ = A \ (4) PLCS
TIE BEAM TAIL it
[SEES R
1 N |l
/ .
5/8°x2” BOLTS \ \
(2) PLCS EACH TE BEAM
CONNECTION
COLUMN W/
EAVE BEéhrf WELDED RAFTER TAIL
EAVE BEAM TAIL \ & CONNECTOR TUBE
z i i 3
\ EAVE BEAM

5/8"x2” BOLTS
@res N | gn o
EACH CONNECTION ] [ ]

5,/8”x2”BOLTS
(2) PLCS
EACH CONNECTION

/r—!
=
J
I
L]

\ RIDGE BEAM 1 ]

INSTALL RIDGE BEAM W/
OPEN CONNECTOR TUBE SIDE UP

leDGE BEAM OR
RIDGE BEAM
TAIL
CONNECTOR TUBE

\/\ RAFTER

14ga PLATE WELDED

FLUSH TO BOTTOM OF TUBE i j

14GA. RESTRAINT 14GA. RESTRAINT\‘

— _ 7/BOLT

NUT @/
7N

5/8"x2" BOLTS
(2) PLCS
EACH CONNECTION

( nnine 5/8"x2” BOLTS (

\ (2) PLCS \

C U [ EACH CONNECTION HEX HEAD SELF \¥/

/ ] \ (NOT VISIBLE ON TOP VIEW) DRILLING SCREW = =
7\ ] N 1/47=14x1" =

TACK WELI
(2) FLATS
TYP

14GA. RESTRAINT BOLT
A
T FLats 14GA. RESTRAINT
Y./ 1/8 /

N ) % >
ﬁ ‘ ‘ RIDGE BEAM
iR R TAIL

COMPRESSION TUBE

(8) HEX HEAD SELF
DRILLING SCREWS

EACH CONNECTION <Z
%

EAVE BEAM

SCALE:
TYPICAL NUT RESTRAINING SYSTEM —_—

NTs. N N.T.S.

SCALE:

TYPICAL BOLT RESTRAINING SYSTEM —_—

v

PURLIN

1). SLIDE PURLIN INTO PLACE
BETWEEN THE RAFTERS

2). FASTEN PURLIN W/ (8)
HEX HEAD SCREWS ON
EACH END

14ga PLATE WELDED
FLUSH TO BOTTOM OF TUBE

RAFTER & TIE BEAM CONNECTION

RAFTER CONNECTION

EAVE BEAM CONNECTION PURLIN CONNECTION

& EAVE BEAM @ COLUMN A6242E @ CONNECTOR TUBE 6426 @ RIDGE BEAM TAIL SGZZ @ RAFTER BOO/I
ORDER OF INSTALLATION EASTENERS
<
0 SeOETALS T-ri T-ai ; 26 TaG
& T-P1 ROOF DECK 2 3/4" WOOD TO METAL

L

2 3/4" WOOD TO
METAL SCREW

2 3/4” WOOD TO METAL

SCREW (2) PER BOARD

ALONG RIDGE BEAM

SEE DETAIL TGl

2 3/4” WOOD TO METAL
SCREW (2) PER

BOARD ALONG PURLIN
SEE DETAIL T—P1

2 3/4” WOOD TO
METAL SCREW
— (2) PER BOARD
ALONG TIE BEAM
SEE DETAIL T—E1

2 3/4" WQOD TO
METAL SCREW

(2) PER BOARD
ALONG EAVE BEAM
SEE DETAIL T—E1

L

2 3/4" WOOD TO METAL
SCREW (2) PER BOARD

L

\ TIE BEAM

EAVE BEAM

2 3/4” WOOD TO
METAL SCREW

SCREW (2) PER BOARD

2 3/4” WOOD TO METAL

SCREW (2) PER BOARD
2x6 T&G

ROOF DECK

2x6 T&G
ROOF DECK

FASTEN WITH
(2) SCREWS

e ESNER ////

P N— N N N—

S~ o ;»‘ 51/2" |-

= A
z Z Qﬁ TONGUE & GROOVE BOARD SECTION
i il -

2 3/4” WOOD TO
METAL SCREW

2 3/4” WOOD TO

METAL SCREW T & G ROOF DECK: 2X6 TONGUE AND GROOVE

WOOD ROOF DECK, WESTERN LODGEPOLE PINE, KILN
DRIED, #2 OR BETTER, ONE EDGE VD, ONE EDGE

T&G ROOF DECK LAYOUT

T&G ROOF DECKING

T&G ROOF DECK CONNECTION DETAIL @ PURLIN T&G ROOF DECK CONNECTION @ RIDGE

RIDGE BEAM

ROOF oo e T—E1 T—P1 T—G1
‘ 30 -11" |
NOTE: ALL T&G BOARDS
ARE CONTINUQUS
T&G ROOF DECK
S
C‘V \PURUN
T&G ROOF SECTION ij
\/l;\{ TIE BEAM
&P,
{ FAVE BEAM
| 221194

T&G ROOF LAYOUT

GROOVED. IF REQ'D, FASCIA SHALL BE CEDAR PLANK.
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NOTE TO INSTALLERS:
WITH FACTORY POWDERCOATED
SHELTERS, PAINT EXPOSED
FASTENERS OF COMPRESSION
RINGS, ORNAMENTATION, KNIFE
PLATES, ETC. WITH PROVIDED
TOUCH UP PAINT TO PREVENT
RUSTING OF FASTENERS

FRAME CONNECTIONS, T&G ROOF DETAILS AND LAYOUT
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e — )

30# FELT

CLEAR CAULK ROOF CLIP

T

RIDGE CAP
10" LONG

S—FP1 FELT PAPER & T&G CAP
S—ST1 STARTER TRIM

S—CP1 ROOF PANEL PREPARATION
S—PI1  FIRST ROOF PANEL

S—PI12 SECOND ROOF PANEL
S—RK1 STARTER TRIM @ RAKE
S—RC1 C-CLOSURE @ RIDGE
S—RK2 RIDGE CORNER TRIM
S—RT1 RIDGE CAP

=

)

T&G CAP
10" LONG

STARTER TRIM
10" LONG

C—CLOSURE
10" LONG

STAINLESS STEEL
PAINTED
POP RIVETS

PANCAKE HEAD
SCREW #10x1”

ROOF NAIL

DETAIL S—RT2

RIDGE CAP (IF REQ'D)

C—CLOSURE

SUBSTRATE
30# FELT

CORNER TRIM

ROOF CLIP

S—RT2 LAPPING RIDGE CAP (IF REQ'D)

THESE DETAILS ASSUME THAT ALL COMPONENTS OF THIS ROOF SYSTEM
WILL BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND SQUARE. CAULK AND TRIM SHOULD ALSO
BE INSTALLED TO INSURE WATER TIGHTNESS

READ ALL DETAILS IN THIS INSTALLATION MANUAL BEFORE STARTING

DETAIL S—RT1

DETAIL S—RK2

INSTALLATION OF FELT PAPER

30# FELT PAPER TO LENGTH + 6”

PLACE FELT ON ROOF AND WRAP THE PAPER
OVER THE FASCIA SEE DET.1

ALLOW THE FELT TO LAY OVER THE RAKE
SEE DET.2

NAIL FELT DOWN WITH ROOFING NAILS

» FELT
24" Q.C.

CONTINUE INSTALLING FELT UP THE ROOF SECTI
LAPPING THE PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED PIECE 6"
SEE DET.3

INSTALL THE T&G CAP BY SLIDING IT OVER THE
WOOD FASCIA (FASTENERS USED TO ATTACH
STARTER TRIM WILL SECURE T&G CAP)

ROOF NAILS
24" 0.C.

30# FELT

} T&G CAP

SUBSTRATE

TO START MEASURE EAVE LENGTH AND CUT THE

FELT PAPER /

%ELT PAPER

SUBSTRATE
DETA

RAKE — |

PAPER /’I

ON

EAVE

[a 8
<<
—
©

?

T&G CAP  ROOF NAIL

INSTALL STARTER TRIM OVERHANGING THE EDGE OF THE T&G 1/2”.
ATTACH STARTER TRIM WITH PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS 12" 0O.C.

PANCAKE HEAD STARTER TRIM

SCREW #10x1”

30# FELT

PANCAKE HEAD SCREW
12" 0.C.

STARTER TRIM

~~ 7 /on

MEASURE, MARK & CUT THE FIRST
ROOF PANEL

N

NOTCH RIB TO ALLOW PANEL TO SLIDE
INTO STARTER TRIM

NOTCH PANEL

AFTER THE ROOF PANEL HAS BEEN CUT TO SIZE (IF NECESSARY) AND
NOTCHED, TEST FIT THE PANEL. THEN APPLY A 1/4” BEAD OF CAULK
THE APPROXIMATE LENGTH OF THE PANEL. SLIDE THE PANEL INTO
PLACE, AND SQUARE IT UP TO THE ROOF.

ROOF PANEL

304 FELT

STARTER TRIM

WITH THE ROOF PANEL IN PLACE AND
SQUARE, INSTALL THE ROOF CLIPS
WITH (2) PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS.

ol BACK TO ACCEPT ) ROOF CLIP
STARTER TR Rhiang \ THE STARTER TRIM ROOF CLIPS SHOULD BE NO MORE ggg‘g@ﬁgﬁ@ (2) SCREWS
THEN 48" APART
A T&G ROOF DECK T&G CAP
C—CLOSURE
STANDING SEAM PANEL 304 FELT
DETAIL S—PI2 END CAP
STARTER TRIM PRI STET ROOF CLIPS ATTACHED W/
T&G CAP ij ﬁ DETAIL S—FP1 ii a FELT P/fRP(gSNE)NRF’i\PS%Elg oor LS (2) PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS
NOTE: NOTE: 6" LAP 24" 0.0 NOTCH
DETAIL NOT TO SCALE DETAIL NOT TO SCALE FELT PAPER WRAPPED AROUND
FASCIA
FELT PAPER INSTALLATION STARTER INSTALLATION FIELD CUTTING ROOF PANELS INSTALLATION OF FIRST ROOF PANEL
TRIM REFERENCE ORDER OF INSTALLATION S—FP1 S—ST1 S—CP1 S—PI1
AFTER THE SECOND ROOF PANEL HAS BEEN CUT 3 TO FINISH OFF THE END OF THE RIDGE, CUT THE TOP TRIM AS SHOWN. IF MULTIPLE PIECES OF RIDGE CAP ARE
TO LENGTH (IF NECESSARY) AND NOTCHED, TEST INSTALL STARTER TRIM OVERHANGING THE EDGE OF THE T&G 1/2". L0 BEAae COCLoSIRS ALONG THE RIDEE MEASURE, MARKC & CUT THE REQUIRED THEN LAP THE SECOND %
FIT PANEL. THEN APPLY A 1/4” BEAD OF CAULK ATTACH STARTER TRIM WITH PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS 12" O.C. PIECE O’l:_ RIDGE CAP OVER THE FIRST ;
INSIDE THE STARTER TRIM APPLY A 1/4” BEAD OF CAULK TO THE BOTTOM OF THE C—CLOSURE Do AP > A PIECE 6”, CAULK BETWEEN. o
AND FASTEN IT TO THE ROOF WITH (2) PANCAKE SCREWS ALONG THE e
SLIDE THE SECOND ROOF PANEL IN PLACE AND SUBSTRATE. THEN APPLY CAULK TO THE END OF THE C—CLOSURE FOR 7/\
SNAP IT OVER THE BATTEN OF THE FIRST PANEL WATER TIGHTNESS STANDING SEAM RIDGE CAP A
ROOF PANEL 10’ LONG
C—CLOSURE
1/4" BEAD .
OF CAULK
TOP TRIM
C—CLOSURE INSTALL TOP TRIM WITH MITERED END ON TOP ,— RIDGE BEAM
D) 10’ LONG
30# FELT Y RIDGE CAP
PANCAKE HEAD STARTER TRIM
SCREW #10x1” SUBSTRATE RIDGE BEAM L
LOCTITE POWER GRAB
PANCAKE HEAD SCREW EXPRESS HEAVY DUTY
(2) PER C—CLOSURE CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
: ALONG TOP RIDGE CAP
1/4" BEAD OF CAULK v
C—CLOSURE ALONG BOTTOM PANCAKE HEAD
/ SCREW #10x1 TOP TRIM
STARTER TRIM C—CLOSURE
BEAD OF
y ROOF CLIP CAULK
EQSEV’CK;&?D (2) SCREWS WITH THE SECOND ROOF PANEL IN PLACE PANCAKE HEAD SCREW CLEAR CAULK

AND SQUARE, INSTALL THE ROOF CLIPS
WITH (2) PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS.

12" 0.C. \

REPEAT THIS STEP UNTIL ALL ROOF

PANELS ARE INSTALLED

STANDING SEAM PANELB

< 0

30# FELT
T&G ROOF DECK

‘/
(\

74

ROOF CLIP ATTACHED WITH
(2) PANCAKE HEAD SCREWS

J

T&G CAP /ﬂ

STARTER TRIM PANCAKE HEAD SCREW

(2) PER C—CLOSURE

\ INSTALLER TO
FIELD CUT PANEL

| yz”

STANDING SEAM ROOF PANEL

TOP TRIM

RIDGE CAP

STANDING SEAM
ROOF PANEL

STANDING SEAM
ROOF PANEL

T

ICON
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STANDING SEAM ROOF DETAILS AND LAYOUT

TOP TRIM RIDGE CAP
» 10’ LONG ’
ROOF_CLIPS SHOULD BE NO MORE THEN 48" APART STANDING SEAM 107 LONG
INSTALLATION OF SECOND ROOF PANEL S_p|» TOP TRIM INSTALLATION @ RAKE S_RK] INSTALLATION OF C—CLOSURE @ RIDGE S_RC] INSTALLATION OF CORNER TRIM S_RK? INSTALLATION OF RIDGE CAP S_RT] LAPPING RIDGE CAP S_RT?
INSTALLED INSTALLED INSTALLED
CORRECTLY T0O TIGHT TOO LOOSE NOTE TO INSTALLERS:
| 30 | WITH FACTORY POWDERCOATED
% J%L % SHELTERS, PAINT EXPOSED DRAWN BY:
FASTENERS OF COMPRESSION KC
THE SEALING THE SEALING MATERIAL | THE SEALING MATERIAL RINGS, ORNAMENTATION, KNIFE
MATERIAL SLIGHTLY IS DEFORMED BEYOND IS NOT VISIBLE .
VISIBLE AROUND THE EDGE OF THE AROUND THE EDGE OF *INSTALLER TO FIELD PLATES, ETC. WITH PROVIDED DATE:
THE METAL WASHER METAL WASHER THE METAL WASHER CUT ALL ROOF PANELS** TOUCH UP PAINT TO PREVENT 5 /5 /2016
RUSTING OF FASTENERS
JOB NO.:
THE DETAILS SHOWN ARE SUGGESTIONS OR GUIDELINES ON HOW TO ERECT THE METAL ROOFING
SYSTEM. THE INFORMATION SHOWN IS ACCURATE, BUT IT IS NOT INTENDED TO COVER ALL & SO I L U I S A S A N (N N (N R SN U S SS ROOF PANEL R —— BAINT EXPOSED FASTENERS 4860
INSTANCES, BUILDING REQUIREMENTS, DESIGNS OR CODES. CHANGES TO THE DETAILS MAY BE ATTENTION_INSTALLERS: REVISION:
REQUIRED DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS. o METAL SHAVINGS LEFT ON ROOF ~
e N ROOF CLIP 12 WILL QUICKLY RUST AND STAIN c
BN
THE ERECTOR SHOULD THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH ALL INSTALLATION 1 THE ROOF FINISH!
INSTRUCTION MATERIAL BEFORE STARTING WORK. A N\ BUILDING TYPE:
\ PURLIN DRILLING OR INSTALLING ROOF
FASTENERS WILL CAUSE METAL -
THE PANELS SHOULD BE INSTALLED PLUMB, STRAIGHT, AND ACCURATELY TO THE ADJACENT L L L L CUT CORNER FROM SCRAP 186 ROOF DECK FASTENERS WILL CAUSE MET, RG22x31TS—P6
T AS SHOWN MUST BE CAREFULLY REMOVED PROJECT NAME:
ERECTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT THE DETAILS MEET PARTICULAR - AT THE END OF EACH DAY BY
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS AND TO ASSURE ADEQUATE WATER TIGHTNESS. z EITHER SWEEPING OR BRUSHING MECKLENBURG
= THE INSTALLED ROOF. COUNTY
FOR THE BEST APPEARANCE ALL TRIM AND FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED TRUE, AND IN - i TE BEAM PARKS AND REC.
PROPER ALIGNMENT, WITH ALL EXPOSED FASTENERS EQUALLY SPACED. l 7 CHARLOTTE, NC
SOME FIELD CUTTING AND/OR FITTING OF PANELS, TRIM AND FLASHING IS TO BE EXPECTED |y 9 v @ B 9 9 -0 § § ¥ 9 p 0 @ § @ § 0 STANDING SEAM ROOF SECTION A
BY THE ERECTOR. MINOR FIELD CORRECTIONS ARE PART OF NORMAL ERECTION WORK. | . . CAVE BE AL SHEET
| |

THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFORMED BY EXPERIENCED METAL CRAFTSMEN AND
WORKMANSHIP SHALL MEET THE BEST INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

STANDING SEAM ROOF LAYOUT

THI SEAL/PERTAINS ONLY TO THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY ICON SHELTER
SYSTEMS, INC. THIS SEAL DOES NOT SERVE AS — OR REPRESENT — THE
PROJECT -ENGINEER OF RECORD AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SUCH.
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2012 B
G CODE
FOR ALL RCIAL TS

(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND

(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet | or 2)

Name of Project: Mecklenburg County Park and Rec

Address: 9841 Brookshire Blvd. Charlotte, NC Zip Code 28216
Owned By:Mecklenburg County [} City/County [ Private [ State
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [l [E| [ State

Building description:

work details for submittal
22x31 steel

Does this project have air rights, easements, an assumed or deeded property line, no build casements or other
circumstances similar to the aforementioned?  Yes No _ x  If yes, please provide a copy of the
official documents.

On.com

Architectural
Civil
Electrical
Fire Alarm
Plumbing
Mechanical

Structural
Retaining Walls =5' High
Other

‘What type of work is being performed?
New Construction:

This includes Shell
buildings.

[] Addition: (An Existing Building that is adding heated or unheated space. This could be an addition to the
footprint or a vertical expansion)

[[] Upfit: (First Time Interior Completion)

The applicant must provide a copy of the approved shell)

[[] Alteration: (Previously Occupied Space) This includes Change of Use.

Building Code: 2012
[ 2012

[J 1995 Existing Building Code Vol. 9

New Building: New building [] Shell building
[[] First time interior completion (upfit)
[] Addition

rs.com

Historic Property: Yes [] No []
Date of Preliminary Meeting

[ Last known legal occupancy use
Original Building Construction Date:
Justifications for using the REHAB code:

Reviewers Notes for Field Inspector:

Sprinklers: (Chapter 9) No [] Partial [] Yes [CINFPA 13 [INFPA13R [ NFPA 13D
Standpipes: dNe [Yes Class [J1  OOn  [Jm  [JWet [JDry
Fire District: [INo [ Yes (Primary)
Flood Hazard Area: CONe [ Yes
Building Height: (feet) (Table 503)
Gross Building Area:
FLOOR EXISTING (80 FT) NEW (S0 FT) SUB-TOTAL
3" Floor
Mezzanine
Basement
TOTAL

Ocecupancy: (Chapter 3)

Assembly (303) [JA-1 A2 k] A3 [JAa4 [JAS

Business (304) B

Educational (305) [1E

Factory (306) [] F-1 Moderate [[] F-2 Low

Hazardous (307) H-1 Detonate [_] H-2 Deflagrate [] H-3 Combust [] H-4 Health [] H-5 HPM

- O O Oi4

Storage [ s-1 Moderate [0 5-2 Low [] High-piled
Open [] Enclosed [[] Repair Garage
Utility and
Incidental Uses: 508.2.5):
[[] Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input
[ Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and 10 horsepower
[] Refrigerant machine room
[[J Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H
O Incinerator rooms
[] Paint shops, not classified as Group H, located in occupancies other than Group F
[[] Laboratories and vocational shops, not classified as Group H. located in a Group E or 1-2 occupancy
[[J Laundry rooms over 100 square feet
[[] Group 1-3 cells equipped with padded surfaces
[[] Group 1-2 waste and linen collection rooms
[[] Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet
[] Stationary storage battery systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or a lithium-
ion capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby power, emergency power or uninterrupted power
supplies
[ Rooms containing fire pumps
[ Group 1-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet
[ Group 1-2 commercial kitchens
[ Group 1-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet
[[] Group 1-2 raoms or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating equipment

Special Uses: If Applicable [J402 [J4a03 [Ja04 [J405 [J406 [J407 [J408 [J409 [J410
CJ4nd42 Oz D44 T4ais Oae a7 s 419 420 D421 [Ja2
[J423[] 424

[J425 426 [J427
Special Provisions: I Applicable [] 509.2 [] 509.3 [ 5094 [] 5095 [ 5096 []509.7 []509.8
[]509.9
Mixed : (506.5) If Applicable [] No [] Yes Separation:  Hr.  Exception:

[J Incidental Use Separation: (508.2.5)

[] Mon-Separated Use (508.3)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.

* Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:

a,  Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = R
b.  Total Building Perimeter = (P)y

c. Ratio(FPy=___ (FP)

d. W= Minimum width of public way = (W)

e. Percent of frontage increase ;= 100[ F/P-0.25]x W/30 = (%)

* The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:

a.  Multi-story building 1, = 200 percent
b, Single story building 1, = 300 percent
* Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507,
* Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4).
* The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.3.5. The maximum arca of air traffic
control towers must comply with Table 412.1.2.

* Indicate section number permitting reduction

[ Fire Walls 706 [] Fire Barriers 707 [] Shaft Enclosure 708 [] Fire Partitions 709 [ Smoke Barriers 710
[ Smoke Partitions 711 [] No rated walls are present

. . . . - . TR I Institutional (308) f
(Approval needed from the Code Administrator is required before submitting) Existing Building: L] Change of space interior completion (Alteration / Renovation) I3 Condition (1 [2 [O3 [O4 [Os [ Separated Use: (508.4) - See below for area calculations
space P ‘ Mercantile (309) ; M For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of
Year of construction Previous use 2::,-'.‘1]m??|| E:;]U} L Rg' II \EdR;it |:| R-3 E T;m; Lo O High-pied each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.
Storage (3 S-1 Moderate S-2 Low th- ,_ -
y [ Parking Open [] Enclosed [] Rg;airr’(_iar{tgc Emergency Lighting: (S1006) g No E Yes
- . — = h Exit Signs: (S1011) No Yes
S—_— . s - - Utility and Miscellaneous (312) + s 2 TED A T ; ,
) ) Please see 3411 NCSBC for compliance for Accessibility f'gr Existing Buildings. . ) N e ( i — Allowable Area of Oceupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B Fire Alarm: (S907, NFPA 72-07) K] No [ Yes
A letter from the designer will be required to be reproduced on the plans to verify how compliance will be achieved. Accessory Occupancies :(S08) IT Applicable Smoke Detection Systems: (S907) E] No O Yes [ Partial
This can be placed on the plans after the Appendix B. Assembly [ A-1 [JA2 [JA-3 [JA4 [JA-s + + = Panic Hardware: (S1008.1.10) K] No [ Yes
Business B Life safety systems generator:(82702.2) K] No [ Yes
ce.pdf Educational [ ] E
Factory E F-1 Moderate % F-2 Low 0 0 1 Check items that
Hazardous H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 Health H-5 HPM s . .
o are applicable to your project
Institutional (J1-1 (J12 13 14 pp y proj
LEAD DESIGN David Dayton PE I3Condiion [J1 [O2 [O3 [O4 [O5 [J Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7
. : . . . . e and/or s : pter 7)
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE #  E-MAIL [ 2009 NC REHAB CODE Information: Mercantile Om [J Assumed and real property line locations
S Check all that apply: [ Repair [] Renovation [] Alteration [] Reconstruction [] Change of use [] Addition Residential [JR-1 [JR-2 [JR-3 [JR4 et R ) T
INCLUDE EXT. & ! [] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
Page 1 of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13 Page 2 of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13 Page 3 of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13 Page 4 of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13 Page 5of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13 Page 6 of 12 Appendix B 7-1-13
[] Existing structures within 30" of the proposed building | | | | | | | | cooling efficiency:
[J Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1) U See Table 100411 to determine whether net or eross area is anplicabl Exterior Walls (each assembly) size category of unit:
See Table 1L etermine whether net or pross area is cable. SEISMIC DESIGN C 3 . . - X ile
[J Occupant loads for each area See definition "Area, Gross" and “Area, Net” [Scﬁ:uon 1002) P SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: Oa Os Ec 0Ob Description of assembly: Bm:‘::r If oversized. s
[ Exit access travel distances (1016) * Minimum stairway width (Section 1009.1): min, corridor width (Section 1018.2); min. door width {Section 1008.1.1) Provide the mllf’“""g‘s‘-”-‘m“c Design Parameters: U-Value 0':_“““" a%semb]y: (_'h'.l.llfc category. I oversized, state reason.:
[ Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8) ¥ Minimum width of exit passageway (Section 1023.2) Oceupancy Category: (Table 1604.5) 1 n dm [dw R-Value of insulation: o tter o
T - . * Sec Section 1004.5 for converging exits. Spectral Response Acceleration: (Engineer cal’s) Ss 0.30 vog S 0.15 %g Openings (windows or doors with glazing) Size category. If oversized, state reason.:
D Dead C“f‘ ll)l.]glhb' (\] 018.4) ) * The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required (Section U-Value of assembly: ) ) L.
[ Clear exit widths for cach exit door 1005.1) ) . Site Classification (Table 1613.5.2) (JA [B [C D O [OF Solar heat gain coefficient: List equipment efficiencies:
[] Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.1) , Assembly occupancies (Section 1028) ) . ) Data Source: [] Field Test Presumptive [_] Historical Data projection factor:
0] Actual occupant load for cach exit door  Spaces within occupancies or use groups shall be caleulated independently. (Ex, Lobbies, lounges, break rooms, conlerence Basic structural system (check one) Door R-Values:
TOOmS. ) o e r P - -
[ A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for E gcf‘tf?_‘!% \‘;“” E g“ﬂ: “'-'I?Pe"m] d“’_"“"’cRﬂ;_['m'é‘c - Walls bel 4 N ol
purposes of occupancy separation M‘t;‘;gf].::::: 0 h:‘iﬂ‘:& :ﬁ:;:m;m /L or Special Stee alls below grade (cach assembly) ELECTRICAL SUMMARY This information may be located on the electrical
. . K K 0 e @ ACrint LRp - - . - - - - s
[ Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10) vy = 069 3";“3:]’:'::’:ttt:l’:‘i‘fr’lli]v sheets. The electrical sheet must be in the same format as noted in this section. If it is on
E Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7) ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS Dynamic EEEEE————————— R--V;ﬂuc ofinsulation: the electrical sheets, please indicate here. (Located on Electrical Sheet Number H
Location of doors with aress locks (1008.1.9.8 ; ]
01 ns.a:nn ordmlq Wi 2 with hold E‘Ic: f’c st ) (1107) Owe Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, ete., describe below) Yes No )
-0cation of doors equipped with hold-open devices Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)
[] Location of emergency escape windows (1029) LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake Wind [] Description of bly:
T a e o 2 F :
[C] The square footage of\cach fire area (902) SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: U-\fﬂiue of total assembly: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT
[ The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4) A . 3 ) R-Value of insulation:
N . ” . Field Test (provide copy of test report as a reference psf
[[] Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above Presumptive Bearing capacity psf Method of Compliance:
Pile si L Floors slab on grade X - iy P X
ile size, type, and capacity A ) Energy Code: [ Prescriptive [] Performance
Description of assembly: ASHRAE 90.1: [ Prescriptive [] Performance
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: [ Yes ElNo U-Value of total assembly:
(1106) R-Value of insulation: Lighting schedule (each fixture type)

! Corridor dead ends (Section 1018.4)
? Buildings with single exits (Table 1021.2), Spaces with one means of egress {Table 1015.1)
? Common Path of Travel (Section 1014.3)
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structural sheet must be in the same format as noted in this section. If it is on the structural
sheets, please indicate here. (Located on Structural Sheet Number : Yes No

___)

DESIGN LOADS:

Importance Factors: Wind 1
Snow 1
Seismic 1

Live Loads:

Ground Snow Load:

Wind Load:
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SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
[F]No special inspections required for this project [ Special inspections required

The following sheets comprise the required schedule of Special Inspections for this project. The construction
divisions which require special inspections for this project are as follows:

O 1T-1 Verification of Soils [ IT-10 Inspection of Structural Steel
Fabricators

O 1T-2 Excavation and Fill [ IT-11 Structural Masonry

[] 1T-3 Piling and Drilling Piers [ 1T-12 Welding

[ 1T-4 Modular Retaining Walls [] IT-13 High Strength Bolts & Steel Framing Insp.

[] IT-5 Reinforced Concrete [] IT-14 Sprayed Fire-Resistance Materials

[] 1T-6 Post Tension Slab [] 1T-15 Exterior Insulation and Finish system

[ 1T-7 Pre-cast Conerete Erection [ 1T-16 Seismic Resistance

[] IT-8 Pre-stressed Concrete ] 1T-17 Smoke Control

19 Inspection of Pre-Cast Fabricators [ 1T-18 Detention Basin

[ IT-19 Special Cases

Check the above boxes for the special inspection required for this project and list below specific special inspections
required under Chapter 17. For questions regarding Special Inspections please see www.Meck-SLeom.

(TABLE 2902.1)
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BUILDING ENVELOPE:

ENERGY :

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the North Carolina
Energy Conservation Code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project
information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference
design vs annual energy cost for the proposed design.

Climate Zone: O3 4 [s

Method of Compliance:
[ Prescriptive  (NCECC)
[ Performance (NCECC or Com Check) Report must be reproduced on drawings
[ Prescriptive  (ASHRAE 90.1)
[ Performance {ASHRAE 90.1)

THERMAL ENVELOPE: (NCECC

Rooffceiling Assembly (cach assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Skylights in each assembly:
U-Value of skylight:
total square footage of skylights in each assembly:
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Horizontal/vertical requirement:
slab heated:

MECHANICAL SUMMARY This information may be located on the mechanical
sheets. The mechanical sheet must be in the same format as noted in this section. If it is on
the mechanical sheets, please indicate here. (Located on Mechanical Sheet Number :

Yes No )

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND

Thermal Zone
winter dry bulb:
summer dry bulb:

Interior design conditions

winter dry bulb:
summer dry bulb:
relative humidity:

Building heating load:
Building cooling load:
Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
Unitary
description of unit:
heating efficiency:
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lamp type required in fixture

number of lamps in fixture

ballast type used in the fixture

number of ballasts in fixture

total wattage per lixture

total interior wattage specified vs. allowed {whole building or space by space)
total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed

Additional Prescriptive Compliance
[[] 506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment
[[] 506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density
[] 506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems
[] 506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating
[] 506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy
[] 506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems
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NOTE TO INSTALLERS:
WITH FACTORY POWDERCOATED
SHELTERS, PAINT EXPOSED
FASTENERS OF COMPRESSION
RINGS, ORNAMENTATION, KNIFE
PLATES, ETC. WITH PROVIDED
TOUCH UP PAINT TO PREVENT
RUSTING OF FASTENERS

APPENDIX B

DRAWN BY:
KC

DATE:
5/5/2016

JOB NO.:

PAINT EXPOSED FASTENERS

4860

REVISION:

THI $EAL/PERTAINS ONLY TO THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY ICON SHELTER
SYSTEMS, INC. THIS SEAL DOES NOT SERVE AS — OR REPRESENT — THE
PROJECT -ENGINEER OF RECORD AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SUCH.

C

BUILDING TYPE:
RG22x31TS—P6

PROJECT NAME:
MECKLENBURG
COUNTY
PARK AND REC.
CHARLOTTE, NC

SHEET

4.0

QF-73-01-44
\Bl

DWG: \\lcon01\company\Jobs\Job 4860 — RG22X31TS—P6\Engineeringinfo\Drawings\Submittals\RG22x31TS—P6—20—115—30—REVC~44364.DWG
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24 Ga. Steel Panels

24-gauge galvalume roof
panels with a Kynar 500 paint
finish. Multi-Rib and Mega-Rib
are 36" wide panels that are
pre-cut in our factory to fit
your shelter. Field adjustment
may be necessary for proper
fit. Medallion-Lok standing
seam roofing is provided un-
cut fo be cut to fit in the field
by others. Matching trim in 26
ga. galvalume and fasteners
are provided.

g 1z
1318\ I\ I\ Py

1 FS& Cover Widm%

Multi-Rib Panel Profile (M)

| e
1IN N N NS
'T_
36" Cover Width
Mega-Rib Panel Profile (G)

2
-
il
134"

1

| 127, 167 & 187
Medallion-Lok Standing Seam Profile (S)

www.iconshelters.com

Pre-Cut SIPs

Sructural panels (SIPs) that

are factory-assembled, 4-5/8"

thick, factory laminated and
cut to fit on the structure. The
composition is 7/16" OSB,
3-1/2" EPS foam core, and a
5/8" skin of T1-11 siding.

Standard Steel Roof Colors

2x6 Tongue and Groove

The 2x6 tongue and groove
wood roof deck is Western
Lodgepole Pine, kiln dried, #2
or better, one edge Vd, one
edge grooved. Fascia is cedar
plank.T&G requires finished
roofing materials.

Kynar 500 coated roof panels with 24 guage Galvalume® subtrate

Ash Gray Bone White

! / ?f ””fﬂ}”f £/

Surrey Beige

.y P
/ 7 Vi iy
b x 7 LSS
g ,‘»'/
4

&
Y & z«/

Light Stone Sandstone Regal White

L L L L4

Medium Bronze Charcoal

Silver Metallic Brandywine

Tudor Brown

Mansard Brown Dark Bronze Patrician Bronze

Patina Green Copper Penny Evergreen Hartford Green
Terra Cotta Roman Blue* Regal Blue Brite Red Colonial Red Casco Orange

Notes: ~ *Roman Blue in Medallion-Lok may
incur extra costs.
**Galvalume Plus is not Kynar 500
coated.

ICON

Shelter

Slate Gray Alnmnd Galvalume
Plus**

Actual colors may vary from printed samples

800-748-0895
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options

Prime Painted

Hot Dipped Galvanized

Factory-priming protects the
steel components from corro-
sion throughout the shipping
and erection process.The steel
is cleaned fo remove loose mil
scale, loose rust, loose paint,
and other loose detrimentall
foreign matter.The cleaned steel
will then be prime painted with
quiick dry, lead and chromate
free alkyd primer. Finish paint-
ing in the field is required.

The hot-dip galvanizing pro-
cess produces a zinc coating
on steel products by immer-
sion of the material in a bath
of molten zinc metal.The steel
to be coated is first cleaned fo
remove all oils, greases, sails,
mill scale and rust. Because
galvanized steel requires No
maintenance for decades, its
use in public construction is an
efficient use of public funds.

Powder Coat Colors

(Actual colors may vary from printed samples)

iy, e

Red Baron Dow Black Pedestal Gray  Evenflo White Dutch Blue Blue Streak

o, o, o, o o gl

Wittek Green Eastern Green Evergreen Fern Green Surrey Beige Fence Brown
_,./J L“-»\_ /J \l\x
- ~ i .
] 0 g =
Almond Ash Gray RAL 1001 RAL 3005 RAL 5013 RAL 3009
.iJ- . L‘-s. .-'J LH_
=] L L L]
RAL 7002 RAL 7013 RAL 8004 RAL 9001 RAL 9018 RAL 9006

ICON can coat your shelter with powders chosen from the RAL color chart. Shown are several RAL colors
that have been popular on ICON projects recently. Actual colors may vary from printed samples. SELECT-
ING AN RAL COLOR FROM THIS CHART WILL INCUR ADDED COSTS.

www.iconshelters.com

ICON

Shelter

E-Coat and Powder Coat

ICON's premier steel coating is
a combination of liquid epoxy
primer and two coats of TGIC
polyester powder coating.The
process is:

1.The steel is shot-blasted to
the specification of SSPC-SP10
(shot-blasted to near white
condition), removing all oil
residue, mill scale, weld spatter
and slag.

2.The steel is immersed in zinc
phosphate in an eight stage
prefreatment process.

3.1t is immersed in an electro-
statically applied liquid epoxy
and coated to a uniform 0.7-
0.9 mils.This E-coat totally en-
capsulates the part, preventing
rusting.

4.A double coat of TGIC poly-
ester powder is applied, one
coat of color and one clear
coating for a final finish that is
8-12 mils thick.

In highly corrosive environ-
ments, ICON recommends a
hot-dipped zinc galvanizing
prior o powder coating.This
may produce a less smooth
finish once coated.

800-748-0895
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Agenda Title: Gallery Sign

Summary:
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date
O Staff Analysis 10/11/2017
O  Application and Exhibits 10/11/2017

Type

Presentation

Exhibit
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Wall Sign

Location: 108 South Main Street

Applicant: The Gallery

Designer: Artisan Sign and Graphics (Gary Dickens)
Planning Area: Village Center within Local Historic District

The applicant proposes a new wall sign at 108 South Main Street. The sign is to be centered on
the facade. The sign area is 5.6 square feet and features 12.5” tall, 1.5” thick HDU letters in
white. Lighting exists on site and is not proposed as part of this submittal.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:

Section 11.2.2.B Required Permits

All signs proposed to be affixed to a structure in the Local Historic Overlay District must be
approved by the Design & Historic Review Board to determine that the signage meets the
provisions of this section and any additional historic district requirements.

Section 11.3.1.2 Multi-Tenant Buildings

Each tenant on the street on ground-level may display one of the following signs on each facade:
wall, projecting, hanging, freestanding, and two additional from the following: sidewalk, awning,
canopy, window, or door.

Section 11.4.1.2 Wall Sign
A sign directly attached and parallel to a building facade or dependent upon a building for its
support. Wall signs may consist of sign board, metal, or channel letters mounted directly on wall
or via raceway, neon, or paint directly on brick.
1. Permitted Location
e Building facades that face the right of way, pedestrian passageways, and/or
parking associated with the establishment.
2. Area & Dimensions
e Maximum sign area per facade is five percent of the ground floor facade area on
which the sign is located OR 24 square feet, whichever is greater. The Design
Review Board must approve all signs greater than 24 square feet.
e For multi-bay, multi-tenant buildings, the facade area shall include only that
portion of the facade designed for a specific tenant.
3. Height
e The top of a wall sign shall not exceed 18 feet above grade.
4. Additional Requirements
e Internally illuminated signs, including LED signs, are not permitted.
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e Signs must either be a minimum of 1.5 inches thick or include a 1.5 to 2 inch
border.

HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN GUIDELINES:
Signs
5. Introduce new signs, if needed, in traditional locations where they do not diminish or
compromise the overall historic character of the building, site, or district. Design new
signs to be compatible in location, configuration, orientation, height, material, scale, and
detail with the historic character of the building, site, and district.

7. Construct new signs in traditional materials, such as wood, stone, or metal, or apply
lettering and graphics on display windows or awning fabric. It is not appropriate to
introduce signage in contemporary materials such as plastics or to introduce internally
lighted signage that is incompatible with the overall historic character of the district.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\AVA Gallery-signage\20171011_Gallery Sign_Staff_Analysis.doc

Page 29 of 135



Design Review
GALLERY

(Name of Projeé)

Colicge Town. Lake Town. Yeur Town. Sigi]_ = P]r@ject DeSCKI ipﬁ@ﬁ

Application Date: / 7 S Qﬁ 7463 Vi /é = /A
Project Location: /OR 5—’&&’% -/ /7 ,2}/ S 7

(Indicate sireet frontage, nearest interseciion, and address, if assigned)

Tax Parcel(s):

Planning Area:

Planning Area Overlay District:

Masier or Conditional Plan:

(Include any conditions of approval)

General Statement of Intent: / 1 /}@&4/ 7%{ czk Z < #C_._f

T ,.Jzo()@/uv/‘;/—}f TAS
GG ALLEX V
Project Details:.

Project Type: f indmdual sign D multi-tenant building .’ sign plan development

Siga Type: @@ sign . projecting sign hanging sign
D freestanding sign D canopy/awning sign lj window/door sign
building name D sidewallc sign temporary sign

Other sign lype:

Dimeasions: 77, 5 Toarc ke 2705 ] Ze#gz}/é‘?/ L
Square Footage: 3. C, S g A0 %’w j
- Height from grade; f Cj f/ i
. Sign materials: _;L/ D Ot’ _
Lighting; Lo o e Lo el

Existing Signs, include signs to remain and signs to be removed;
Aok J/Oﬂl /{/ ¢
blSed2 =S
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Design Review

Gttt ER Y

(Name of Pigjéct)
ol o L o o T, Sign - Application Requirements
Date Received

@/ApplicatiOQ Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule

@/ ntact Information

@/P;ject Description
(including General Statement of Fntent)

Statement of Compliance with Section 9
Any Approved éign Pi_an or Conditional Planning Area for Signs
(including all renderings, plans, and conditions of approval)

l@& Site and Building Plan Indicating the Location of all Signs

iz/ Color Phétos

(including existing and adjacent sites and building(s) showing signage taken from
the perspective of the public streets adjacent to the site)

List of all Existing Signs with their Location and Dimensions
@/ Color Photo of Building(s) with Proposed Sign(s) Superimposed

.Ir/bﬂdscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 8.6

@ Representative Materials and Colors

{j Proposed Lighting Type and Location

Statement of Compliance with Planning Ordinance Section 14

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are authentic and

have been submitted fo the Town of Davidson Planging Department.

ST T
. Ollxppii‘caﬁt's Signature

B |
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Design Review

(ALLIEKY

{Narme of Project) ./

Callge Town. Luke Town. Yerr Taow, | C O m ﬁ:a_@ E ][m f@]‘fmaﬂgn
Applicast's Tnfusmation =9 /% 7 O r<Res
Name: ﬁ’/q 7L/F§ A2 S;’Z?,p; F (ﬁéﬂZ) s

B-Mait: s /4/4’1)“’ G ﬁ’{é’ﬂf f,?’-f’)-’ ) s %Wéc.s .
Mailing Address: /5’339 @292 fyﬂgfe; cldle /@Q }7/ e

Coldred < 925’&3/
Business Phone: 7074 S5 =7/ Mobile Phone: 7 F —7o5- 75, Z. ﬁlf

Pror Owner's Information
D) oz Applicant)
Nawe: =Ry OSe

E-Mail:
Maiting Address: f oS EO)C / 4 jf@
Pl o, e  grezs

Business Phove: 04/~ F 74/~ T F 7Mobile Phone:
Architect's Information

NemeofFim: - _SAME S ALIL e gt

Axchitect’s Name:

E-Mait:

Mailing Address:

Mobile Phone:

Business Phone:

L£R/< C ///ﬁ&/f/ < A . A
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College Town. Lake Town, Your Tonn.

Design Review

/= AL =R

(Name of grdject)

Sign - Development Process

Date Completed

O

Initial Meeting

@/Appﬁcaﬁon and Fee

[]

Design Review Board Preliminary Review, if applicable
Planning Director Review for Compliance with Planning Ordinance
Design Review Board Approval

Sign Permit Approval
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Signs | 11.4 Pramary Sign Types

11.4.1.2 WALL SIGN

Asign directly attached and parallel to a building facade or dependent upon a building for
its support. Wall signs may consist of sign board, metal, or channel letters mounted directly
o wall or via raceway, neon, or paint directly on brick.

1. Permitted Location

Building facades that face the right of way, pedestrian passageways, and/or parking

45/ associated with the establishment,

2. Area & Dimentions

Maximum sign area per facade is five percent of the ground floor facade area on which

49/ the sign is located OR 24 square feet, whichever is greater. The Design Review Board
must approve all signs greater than 24 square feet.

For multi-bay, multi-tenant buildings, the facade area shall include only that portion of
the facade designed for a specific tenant.

3. Height

45 The top of a wall sign shall not exceed 18 feet above grade.
4, Additional Requirements

[nternally illumintaed signs, including LED signs, are not permitted.
4& Signs must either be a mimimum of 1.5 inches thick or include a 1.5 to 2 inch border.

[y —

11-6 DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE Draft 03.03.15
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Tl Form, Lake Trm. Baar Tian

Agenda Title: DCPC Sign

Summary:
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date
O Staff Analysis 10/11/2017
O  Application and Exhibits 10/11/2017

Type

Presentation

Exhibit
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Monument Sign

Location: 100 North Main Street

Applicant: Davidson College Presbyterian Church
Designer: Rapid Signs

Planning Area: College Campus within Local Historic District

The applicant proposes a monument sign at the northeast corner of North Main Street and
Concord Road; this will replace an existing monument sign. The sign will be located on the back
side of the sidewalks and is to be shaped in an arc, with “wings.” Materials for the monument
structure are brick with a concrete cap. The sign area is proposed with raised aluminum plate
lettering on an aluminum sign panel. Centered on the panel in the upper portion is the church
logo and website. The sign panel also includes a raised 1.5” outside border. The sign area is 16
square feet and the monument is to be four feet tall.

Landscaping will be provided in front of the sign. Low wattage lighting will illuminate the sign;
lighting not presently shown.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:

Section 11.2.2.B Required Permits

All signs proposed to be affixed to a structure in the Local Historic Overlay District must be
approved by the Design & Historic Review Board to determine that the signage meets the
provisions of this section and any additional historic district requirements.

Section 11.5.4 Monument Signs for Religious Institutions and Schools
A. Description: A freestanding sign having the entire bottom of the sign affixed to the ground
and used for the purpose of identifying a Civic or Educational/Institutional use only, as
defined in Section 2.

B. Permitted Location: One institutional ground sign is allowed along the primary frontage of
a permitted Civic or Educational/Institutional use.

C. Maximum Area: 24 square feet
D. Maximum Height: Four feet

E. Number: One ground sign is permitted per Civic or Educational/Institutional development
if no Freestanding Signs are used per Section 11.3.4.

F. The sign may contain an area for changeable typeface to display messages throughout the
year.

Page 37 of 135



HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN GUIDELINES:
Signs
5. Introduce new signs, if needed, in traditional locations where they do not diminish or
compromise the overall historic character of the building, site, or district. Design new
signs to be compatible in location, configuration, orientation, height, material, scale, and
detail with the historic character of the building, site, and district.

7. Construct new signs in traditional materials, such as wood, stone, or metal, or apply
lettering and graphics on display windows or awning fabric. It is not appropriate to
introduce signage in contemporary materials such as plastics or to introduce internally
lighted signage that is incompatible with the overall historic character of the district.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\dcpc-sign\20171011_DCPC Monument Sign_Staff_Analysis.doc
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Davidson

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

Certificate of Appropriateness
DcPe sien

(Name of Project)

Application Requirements

Date Received

UO0O000 O 0O OO0 E{EJ\EI

Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule

Contact Information

Project Description
(including General Statement of Intent)

Statement of Compliance with Section 9 and Section 22

Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area

(including all documents, plans, maps, and conditions of approval)

Environmental Inventory in accordance with Section 8.2
(including adjacent properties and buildings)

Color Photos

(including existing and adjacent sites and building(s) taken from the perspective
of the public streets adjacent to the site)

Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 8.8

Building Schematic Design  in accordance with Section 8.4

Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 8.6
Building Perspective  in accordance with Section 8.4 D

Building Materials/Colors

4-Sided Building Elevations and Color Front Elevations

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are authentic and
have been submitted to the Town gl Davidson Planning Department,

b [,

T 130A0 UNES /675/2 07
D

o

/ Applicarit's Signature

ate
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Certificate of Appropriateness
DcPC Syen

(Name of Project)

College Town. Lake Town. Yowr Town.

Contact Information

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Name of Firm:

Architect's Name:

E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Applicant's Information

DANDN COLLLEGE PKESBWA-%};?M CHurc H

br.—;;(\, ,-:)()J\)G_E ((:_) élf(.'h ks Com (B{(\Qﬁ \jZ)A)/: S )

00 N, Maw <

DANDGUN N 26035

T04- 0l ~H441 Mobile Phone; 204 -50b- 594 Z

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)

Shmt As Al

Mobile Phone:
Architect's Information
NIA
/
Mobile Phone:
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Certificate of Appropriateness
' PDPC Sigr

-y
RN —

College Town. Lake Town. Your me." PrOj eCt Description
Application Date: e / 5 / 20177
[ — 4 o b
Project Location: ' /60 N, AN ST DAND SUN N

(Indicate street frontage, nearest intersection, and address, if assigned)

OO7-A2 - 17

Tax Parcel(s):
Planning Area:
Master or Conditional Plan:
(Include any conditions of approval)
General Statement of Intent: }—'23 P J C'M4 CAKhY i C’%WC A Q'-,‘E, b
Wi Th Aew N2
Project Details:

Project Type: D new structure D addition D exterior alteration
3 -
E—sign D vendor cart D demolition

Building Type:
Building Materials: [Sick + mur e .;_-_,}] N

Colors: See o Pucke &

Architectural Features: CoNC e e caf stonve Thed mec ke <

F’/\/\ § f"u"\fq ._[Qc.l\ 'h'\/‘{ A F C "\v\.'/(_'/ h

Existing Site Conditions: (include significant physical, environmental, and cultural features;
significant and heritage trees, existing structures; and infrastructure

andgp;ejathy?i?} foc ke ) _7{2';/ CLQ }-m.)_\.
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College Town. Lake Town. Your Tonn,

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

The Design Review Board hereby certifies that the application
DAV psin) COLLEGE PRESBYTERIAY CHUXM
Name of Applicant

Dl Siea

Name of Project

Joo A M~ ST DAV Do) Ne 286035
Address

is approved for:

new structure addition or expansion exterior alteration or reconstruction relocation

demolition sign(s) vendor cart exterior lighting exterior paint color(s)

other

The following conditions are attached to this approval:

This certificate is not a permit. This certificate does not relieve any party of the responsibility of filing for and

obtaining all required permits or of following all other applicable codes, ordinances, and regulations, This certificate

does not negate any protective covenants or deed restrictions on the property. Any change in the applicant’s plans
requires the filing of a revised application with the Town of Davidson, NC.

Chair, Historic Preservation Commission
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option 1 - masonry wall with curved

Davidson Presbyterian Church

r

- DAVIDSON CcOLLEGE
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

logo/website on border - painted

raised border 1.5”

1/4” thick plate metal letters
curved sign panel with

raised border painted
dark bronze metallic

"Currcnt Sign at Church

fabricated metal background overall size: 48in tall x 8ft with 24in ‘wings’

top view

Gay Diller Design
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Rapid Signs, LLC

Rapid Signs, LLC

415 West Meeting St.
Lancaster SC 29720
United States

Phone: 803-286-7446

Fax : 803-285-0086
rapidsigns@comporium.net
www.rapidsignsiic.com

Quote 1607 - ID Signage Expiration Date : 09/16/2017

Quote for Contact Shipping/install
Davidson College Presbyterian Brad Jones

Church FPhone : (704} 892-5641

100 N. Main St Email : brad.jones@baml.com

Davidson NC 28036 Address : 100 N. Main St.

United States Davidson NC 28036

United States

Quote # Quote Date Sales Rep PaymentTerms PO PO Date

1607 11/30/2015 Mark Baker 50/50
mhbaker@comporium.net

ltems 7
# - ltem Qty Unit Price Total Tax
1 Option {1} curved aluminum panel 1 $5,825.00 $5,825.00 $466.00

24"x96"x1/4" single sided, curved aluminum plate sign panel with
raised aluminum plate lettering and border (per approved drawing).
Background panel to be rolled from .250" aluminum plate and to fit
curved brick wall (radius to be determined).
Lettering and border to be CNC router cut from .250" aluminum plate.
. Includes coordinating with brick mason and providing a CNC cut
- template.

2  Installation for the above 1 $540.00 $540.00 $0.00
transport and installation to Davidson, NC

Total
Sub Total Total Tax(%) Final Price

$6,365.00 $466.00 {8.0%) $6,831.00

Downpayment (50.0 %) $3,415.50

Notes : Does not include permit cost or staff time to obtain permit at $95.00 per hr.

for Davidson College Presbyterian Church

Signature - Date

We agree to your terms and conditions. Please proceed with the order.

Printed On 08/16/2017 02:55 EDT by MB Page 1 of 1
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Tl Form, Lake Trm. Baar Tian

Agenda Title: Tree Removal Request

Summary:

ATTACHMENTS:

Description
0 Staff Analysis
O  Application

Upload Date
10/11/2017
10/11/2017

Type

Presentation

Exhibit
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Tree Removal

Location: 107 North Main Street

Applicant: Sandy Carnegie

Designer: (None)

Planning Area: Village Center within Local Historic District

The applicant proposes to remove two crepe myrtle trees flanking the entry sidewalk at 107
North Main Street. The applicant has been maintaining the trees for years, but is reporting
issues with root zones and, most recently, a fungus on the trees.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:
Section 9.3.3 Tree Removal
A. Permit Required: A permit shall be required for the removal or destruction of a large or
small mature tree or trees on any property, whether publicly or privately owned. The
permit shall be issued when the Planning Director has determined that at least one of the
following apply:

1. The tree to be removed is dead, diseased or irreparably damaged, according to a
certified arborist;

2. The tree endangers the health or safety of the general public or structures on the
property or adjacent properties;

3. The tree is not a specimen tree, as defined by this ordinance;

4. The tree is not within a designated conservation area, such as common open space or
property protected by conservation easement;

5. The tree is located within the permitted building envelop;

6. Tree removal is part of a greater development plan for which an approved landscape
plan has been issued pursuant to this section; an approved development plan for which
an approved grading and landscape plan has been issued shall serve as the tree permit.

B. For built-upon properties of record by July 2008 within the Town’s incorporated limits, no
large maturing tree larger than twelve inches in diameter at breast height may be
removed within the maximum front, rear, or side yard setback without a permit from the
town. Topping of trees is strictly prohibited. In addition, no activity that may affect a tree
in the front yard setback may proceed without a tree permit. Exception: A permit is not
required for the area of an approved plan designated as single family or duplex residence
exclusive of open space.
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C. Removal of a mature tree located within in a locally designated historic district requires a
Certificate of Appropriateness in addition to a tree permit. Mature trees shall be replaced
by a tree of similar species type. The tree must meet the requirements of Section 9.8 and
meet the objectives of the Tree Canopy Management Plan.

HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN GUIDELINES:
Plantings and Site Features
1. Retain and preserve plantings and site features that contribute to the overall historic
character of a district property or the district as a whole.

2. Retain and preserve the historic plantings and site features that relate district buildings to
the settings—including site topography, retaining walls, mature trees, street tree
canopies, hedges, foundation plantings, pedestrian alleys, and walkways.

3. Maintain and protect both constructed and landscape features through appropriate
maintenance and pruning of plants and trees. Trim and prune trees so that their canopy
is preserved. It is not appropriate to radically change the shape of a mature tree by
“topping” it. Repair the surfaces and details of constructed site features using repair
techniques appropriate to the specific material.

6. Replace damaged or diseased significant site plantings; including mature trees, hedges,
and foundation plantings; with new plantings that are similar in species and that will
have a similar size and appearance to the originals when they mature. It is not
appropriate to remove a planting that contributes to the overall character of the historic
district unless it is dead, diseased, or damaged.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\107 n main-tree removal\20171011_107 N Main-Tree Removal_Staff_Analysis.doc
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Certificate of Appropriateness

TREE (2) REMOVAL AT 107 N. MAIN STREET

WJ’T Wl{? n {Name of Project)

Gollge v, Lake Towe. 3ot T Application Requirements

Date Received

Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule

Contact Information

Project Description
{including General Statement of Inten(}

*

Statement of Compliance with Section 9 and Section 22

Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area
{in¢luding all documents, plans, maps, and conditions of approvai)

Environmental Inventory in accordance with Section 8.2
{including adjacent properties and buitdings)

Color Photos

(including existing and adjacent sites and brilding{s) taken from the perspective
of the public streets adjacent to the site)

Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 8.8

Building Schematic Design  in accordance with Section 8.4

Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 8.6
Building Perspective in accerdance with Section 8.4 D

Building Materials/Colors

100000 o o oo

4-8ided Building Elevations and Color Front Elevations

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are authentic and
have beggnsubmiited to the Tawn of Davidson Planning Department.

10/5/2017

Applicant's Signature c .' Date
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College Town. Lake Town, Yone Fmen.

Certificate of Appropriateness

TREE {2) REMOVAL AT 107 N. MAIN STREET

{Name of Project)

Contact Information

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Name of Firm:

Architect's Name:

E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Applicant's Information

SANDY CARNEGIE

pdcarnegie@@gmail.com

P.0. BOX 363, DAVIDSON, NC 28036

704-892-1699

Mobile Phone:

Property Owner's Information

(F Different from Applicant)

107 N. MAIN, L1.C

pdearnegie@gmail.com

P.0. BOX 363, DAVIDSON, NC 28038

704-892-3620 Mobile Phone:
Architect's Information
N/A
Mohbile Phone:
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Certificate of Appropriateness

TREE (2) REMOVAL AT 107 N. MAIN STREET

}}?){T ﬁg {Name of Project)
18

College Town, Lake Town, binse T, Pr{}ject Description

Application Date;

10/5/2017

Project Location:

107 N. MAIN STREET, DAVIDSON, NC 28036

Tax Parcel(s);

Planning Atea:

(Indicate strest frontage, nearest intersection, and address, if assigned)

003-257-03

VILLAGE COMMERCE AND VILLAGE CENTER-HISTORIC OVERLAY

Master or Conditional Plan:

General Statement of Intent:

N/A

{Include any conditions of approval)

TO REMOVAL 2 DISEASED CREPE MYRTLES FROM FRONT

YARD TO OPEN FRONT OF HOUSE SO VISIBLE FROM STREET

Project Details:

Project Type: D
L]

new structure B addition exterior alteration
sign D vendor cart D demolition

Building Type: N/A
Building Materials: N/A
Colors: N/A

N/A

Architectural Features:

Existing Site Conditions:

{include significant physical, environmental, and coltural features;

significant and heritage trees, existing structures; and infrastructore

and street layout)

THE CREPE MYRTLES ARE NOT INDIGEOUS TREES AND HAVE NO

CULTURAL OR HISTORICAL VALUE. THEY HIDE THE HOUSE STYLE

WHICH APPEARS TC BE FOURSQUARE OR FEDERAL
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Tollezs Tyven, Like Town, b e

The Design Review Board hereby certifies that the application
SANDY CARNEGIE

Name of Applicant
TREES (2) REMOVAL AT 107 N. MAIN STREET

Name of Project
167 N. MAIN STREET, DAVIDSON, NC 25036

Address

is approved for:

new struciure additon or expansion exterior alteration or reconstruction relocation

X demolition sign{s) vendorcart  exterior Hghiing exterior paint color(s)

other

The following conditions are atlached o (his spproval:

This certificate is not a permit. This certificate does not relieve any party of the responsibility of filing for and
oblaining all required permits or of following all other applicable codes, ordinances, and regulations. This certificate
does not negate any proteclive covenants or deed restrictions on the property. Any change in the applicant’s plans
requires the filing of' a revised application with the Town of Davidson, NC.

Chair, Historic Preservation Commission

Page 51 of 135



&
Davidisbn

Tl Form, Lake Trm. Baar Tian

Agenda Title: Bexley Awnings

Summary:
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date
O Staff Analysis 10/11/2017
O  Application and Exhibits 10/11/2017

Type

Presentation

Exhibit
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Addition of Awnings on front facade at Bexley leasing unit
Location: 455 Davidson Gateway Drive

Applicant: Bexley Davidson (Rachel Deas)

Designer: (n/a)

Planning Area: Lakeshore

The applicant proposes changes to the front facade at the leasing office for Bexley Davidson. At
present, between the brick columns on the front facade are ornamental architectural elements,
which are a grid painted in white. In order to increase visibility of the office, the proposal is to
add green awnings between the columns.

No signage is proposed on the awnings. No lighting is proposed as part of this project.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:
Section 4.4.1.F. Architectural Details
6. The main entry to a building should be emphasized at the street level. Appropriate
methods include, but are not limited to:
a. Recessing the door within a larger cased opening.
b. Flanking the door with columns, decorative fixtures or other details.
c. An awning or canopy, providing a sheltered transition to the interior.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\Bexley-awnings\20171011_Bexley Facade_Staff_Analysis.doc
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Coltepe Town, 1ake Town, Faur Towir,

Design Review

B&H-a.-’, D«)I ALY Atang lhsh_.[{a_}fl/b-

(Name of Project}'

Application Requirements

Date Received

QQD I N G N W R NYNES{

Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule
Contact Information

General Statement of Intent
{Use, building type, approx. square footage, height, design features)

Statement of Compliance with Section 2

Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area
{!ncluding all documents, plons, mops, and conditions of approval)

Environmental Inventeory in accordance with Section 14.15.1
{Including adjacent properties and buildings)

General Description
{including a description and color photographs to existing / adjacent site)

Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.7

Building Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14,15.3
{including rendered elevations of each facade per 14.15.3 C}

Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.5
Building Perspective

Building Materials/Colors
{Roofing, siding, doors, windows, etc.)

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are
authentic and have been submitted to the Town of Davidson Planning Department.

\Qf \0 &40‘ UL" {7/@0}//7

Applicant's Signature

Date
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Davidssn

Loltege Town, Litke Town. Yeur T,

Design Review

_Ig\ol&«‘ Dewn dgon «Qo\m;n\‘ (nyfa (e frean

(Name of Project}

Contact Information

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone: “Tp4 - 39 - OT§ Mobile Phone: 7977 - 435~ (802

Applicant's Information
Besley Decxdsony -~ Properts Mensse v Rechel Deas
rdeds T weingheinPropertier v
USE Deordson Gateusay DY

Dé LdS5aN ) Me 2903

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:  q1§- {3 ~ (2+S Mobile Phone:  §of- 283 ~ H12 Y~

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)

\eingfein Progerhes — Reqons! Popark Diderhs —Lee Holtsn

[Viorfon 2 weingtein properEs . covia
3951 SHilmen ?Q/[Lu—»—h!
G len Pllen 3 VA- 2306 D

Name of Firm:
Architect's Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Architect's Information

WA

Mobile Phone:
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Davidsén

Caliepe fown, Lake lown. Yoor finen,

Design Review
Baley Devidson Awning Instella hon

{Name of Praject)

Project Description

Application Date:
Project Location:
Tax Parcel(s):
Planning Area:

Overlay District:

Master or Cond.Plan
{Attach Conditions of Approvai}

Gen. Statement of

Intent:

T30 /1D
Deely At Decdson ~  YSS Tuoidson Gofauy Drive

InMe bl awnine ovesr fronk enfvince. to
Mn.s‘_zﬂﬁ_'-g..ﬁii- Beeley Devidson o
[Néveds & .)lbé.b””—s

Project Details:
- Project Type:

- Building Type:

- Use(s)h:

+ Height & Stories:
- Square Footage:

- Building Materials:

Architectural
Features:

Existing Site
Conditions:
See 14.12.2.0

D Individual Bldg. D Master Plan

[Jsien - oT¥en- Peoning Instr{tadt A

D Conditicnal Planning Area

D Detached House D Townhouse D Attached House (Tri- or Quadplex)

|___| Institutional D Live/Work
D Workplace D Storefront

L 225 Je 54—59;1!-"\ For coeorers

Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

D Accessory Structure

Aoma ULdD | folorillad mofing mates/iad

See' Dhotoaregh & .
Landsea ped Baelc)mi\)aa)ccmr' p stvee {—
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Cnd ke e, Lake Toram. B Tisn,

Agenda Title: Davidson Bay Mail Kiosk

Summary:

ATTACHMENTS:

[ R o R o R

Description
Staff Analysis
Application
Site
Elevation

Shingle color

Upload Date
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017
10/11/2017

Type

Presentation

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Mail Kiosk

Location: 930 Naples Drive (Davidson Bay)
Applicant: Davidson Bay (Syd Howell)
Designer: Gerry Goldbach

Planning Area: Village Infill

The applicant proposes a mail kiosk station at 930 Naples Drive in a common open space area at
Davidson Bay.

The kiosk station is approximately 15'x15” and features a hip roof. The structure is an open-air
structure with columns at the corners. The kiosks will be central within the structure. There is to
be a concrete foundation.

Materials are listed as hardiclad wood. The kiosk structure colors for the walls, columns, trim
and are to be white and shingles are proposed as “weathered wood.” The kiosks, or cluster mail
boxes, are clear anodized aluminum.

The Davidson Planning Ordinance does not have language pertaining to mail kiosks, other than
stating that individual mailboxes are not permitted.

Staff is in the process of creating Additional Regulations for kiosk locations, mainly ensuring that
they are not installed directly on a sidewalk, but rather off of it so that pedestrian movement
can continue unimpeded. If the box will require being loaded from the rear, staff will require
enough sidewalk area around the box so that the postmaster does not have to stand in
grass/mud. It is also unclear at this time if staff will be requiring any landscaping/screening
associated with cluster box locations.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:
4.4 GENERAL BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS
Section 4.4.1 Standards
E. Materials
1. Materials shall be selected for suitability to the type of building and design for which they
are used.

4.5 SPECIFIC BUILDING TYPE RECOMMENDATIONS
Section 4.5.1 Institutional Buildings

Institutional buildings are typically used for public or semi-public purposes. These buildings must
be designed appropriately to fit within neighborhoods as integral parts of the community.

Page 1
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Institutional buildings serve as places of assembly. They have a sense of prominence within their

respective neighborhoods. Their uses may include churches, libraries, post offices, and schools.

All institutional buildings are subject to the Individual Building process and Design Review Board

approval.

A. The scale and architectural sophistication of these buildings should support their civic
importance and complement Davidson’s existing civic buildings.

Section 6.3.2 Development Prohibitions
The following elements shall be prohibited from all types of development:
E. Individual mailboxes.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\Dav Bay-mail kiosk\20171011_Dav Bay-Kiosks_Staff Analysis.doc

Page 2
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College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

Dear Developer,

The Town of Davidson and the Planning staff appreciate your interest in our community as a development
opportunity and hope you find your venture a pleasant and rewarding experience.

This packet contains step-by-step information to make the design review process easier to understand
and complete. In order to ensure that your project results in a development that serves both your needs
and the community’s needs, it is reviewed under the regulations of the Town of Davidson Planning
Ordinance, in particular Section 1 General Principles for Planning in Davidson, Section 2 Planning Areas,
and Section 4 Site & Building Design Standards. The General Principles are:

= We must preserve Davidson’s character and sense of community.

= We must preserve and enhance Davidson’s unique downtown.

=  We must encourage alternative means of active transportation.

= We must use our scarce land resources wisely.

=  We must create an environment that fosters diversity.

=  We must manage growth so the town can provide public facilities and services apace
with development.

= We must enhance our quality of life through architecture and design.

The Planning Ordinance is available in its entirety on the Town of Davidson website:
http://townofdavidson.org/DocumentCenter/View/6553.

The Design Review Board works hand in hand with the developer and the architect to ensure the scope of
work approved by the Design Review Board, including all conditions of approval and agreements, is
satisfactorily achieved. The enclosed information should help guide you through this process.

A project manager from the Planning Department will work closely with you throughout the process and
is available to answer any questions or concerns you may have. You may reach them by the phone
number or email on the business card included in this packet.

We look forward to working with you to make Davidson the best small town in North Carolina.

Sincerely,

Jason Burdette, AICP
Planning Director

P.0. Box 579, Davidson, N.C. 28036  Phone 704.892.7592 Fax 704.892.3971 www.townofdavidson.org
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Daviison

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

Design Review Application Packet
Table of Contents

Introduction

1. Design Review Welcome Letter
2. Table of Contents

Forms, Process, & Requirements

Overview: Design Review / Development Process
Application Requirements

Contact Information

Project Description

Statement of Compliance

Planning Ordinance Excerpt: Design Review Process & Documentation Requirements

0 0Ny ok W

Verification Process
10. Verification Letter — Construction Documents
11. Verification Letter — Construction / As-Built

Mecklenburg County Requirements

12. Address Requirements
13. Air Quality Zoning Instructions

Additional Information & Instructions

14. Planning Ordinance Excerpt: Termination of Applications & Approvals
15. Town of Davidson Fee Schedule

P.O. Box 578, Davidson, N.C. 28036  Phone 704.892.7592 Fax 704.892.3971 www.townofdavidson.org
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Design Review

Davidssn

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

(Name of Project)

Development Process

Date Completed

Outline of Steps & Checklist

OO0O0O00000000a0

1. Initial Meeting

2. Application and Fee

3. Design Review Board Preliminary Review (Informational)
4., Planning Director Site Schematic Design Review

5. Design Review Board Approval

6. Building Construction Documents

7. Site and Landscape Construction Documents

8. Architect's Letter of Verification (Construction Documents)
9. Building Permit Approval

10. CD Submittal with PDF of All Approved Documents
Required within 45 Days of Approval

11. Architect's Letter of Verification (Construction/As-Built)

12. Certificate of Occupancy

* For further information see Davidson Planning Ordinance Sections 14.11 Individual Building - 14.12
Design Review. Note that the Town of Davidson encourages all paper submittals to be on 30% or

greater recycled paper.
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Davidssn

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

Design Review

(Name of Project)

Application Requirements

Date Received

OO B8 B 80 OO0 OO0

Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule
Contact Information

General Statement of Intent
(Use, building type, approx. square footage, height, design features)

Statement of Compliance with Section 2

Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area
(Including all documents, plans, maps, and conditions of approval)

Environmental Inventory in accordance with Section 14.15.1
(Including adjacent properties and buildings)

General Description
(Including a description and color photographs to existing / adjacent site)

Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.7

Building Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.3
(Including rendered elevations of each facade per 14.15.3 C)

Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.5
Building Perspective

Building Materials/Colors
(Roofing, siding, doors, windows, etc.)

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are
authentic and have been submitted to the Town of Davidson Planning Department.

Applicant's Signature Date
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Davisst

College Town, Lake Town. Your Town,

Design Review

Dﬂ viDsp @H | ("\Au_ﬁmtc 4

(Name of Project)

Contact Information

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Applicant's Information

Syd  Howell

Si\awe “ & dugideopbin sepm

L‘H@ ARMMI"\ ST

DQ\/ID@&N N 25030

Mobile Phone:  70% b8 &4§3)

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)

D[H‘\u\/rc LlBURDI

c””wrcli @ 31 ma-f{.Cﬂm

Y16 Prmovr S5

Davivswr  NC 2 gosb

Mobile Phone: 5“(“‘2 )éo 5‘1’2?

Name of Firm:
Architect's Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Architect's Information

CTERF-}LD Goc_oenqu A-Qcm“recr

W. NMeie FpaTune

CHarweTTE  NC 24220

Vo 36k 3 L»Sq Mobile Phone:
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Design Review
DGWW;\/ 6@4 /L]f}f{becl Kipsi

(Name of Project)

Project Description

Application Date:

Project Location: G] 30 Np PLES 0./\ )
Tax Parcel(s): OpH3 - 233~ 23
Planning Area: D AviOsyws N O
Overlay District:

Master or Cond.Plan
(Attach Conditions of Approval)

Gen. Statement of MALBox  WVinue Tfon DAviowonw RAK
Intent: MNEE B po_tioen .
Project Details:
+ Project Type: E/Individual Bldg. D Master Plan D Conditional Planning Area
D Sign
« Building Type: D Detached House D Townhouse D Attached House (Tri- or Quadplex)

D Institutional D Live/Work D Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

D Workplace D Storefront E’Accessory Structure

. Use(s): MAILBoxe¢ Fon. Necissarsn.

- Height & Stories: ] STGQfE 12 f 5 ¥

- Square Footage: 1:1Lf' -

- Building Materials: Neapie Ceno  Wpwd , CEMEMT  FovamnTign

Architectural
Features:

Existing Site
Conditions:
See 14.12.2.D
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Coliepe Town. Loke Tonn R Tosn

Design Review

Ma oy Kios K

(Name of Project)

Statement of Compliance

For each category below that is applicable to the project submit a detailed
analysis describing how the project does or does not comply with the Davidson
Planning Ordinance and the specific regulations of each applicable section.

O

O

O

O 000

Planning Ordinance
http://www.townofdavidson.org/1006/Planning-Ordinance

(Includes all relevant criteria such as Planning Area, Permitted Uses & Building Types)
Section 2 Planning Areas

Permitted Use/Add'l Req. D Not Permitted

Permitted Building Type D Not Permitted

Meets Setback Criteria D Does Not Meet

Meets Open Space Criteria E‘ Does Not Meet

ODOooOoOoO

Meets Density Criteria D Does Not Meet

Section 4 Design Standards

O

General Site Design Criteria (4.3)

El General Building Design Criteria (4.4)

O seecific Building Type Criteria (4.5)

El Existing Industrial Campuses Criteria (4.6)

D Renovation of Existing Structures Criteria (4.7)
Section 8 Parking & Driveways
Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscaping & Screening

Section 10 Lighting

Section 22 Local Historic District Guidelines
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Accessory Structure (over 650 square feet)
Location: 105 College Drive

Applicant: Lloyd Hartsell for George and Barbara Guise
Designer: Lloyd Hartsell Custom Homes

Planning Area: Village Infill (Yellow Overlay)

The applicant is making repairs and expanding a detached garage in the rear yard at 105 College
Drive, accessed from Lorimer Road. There is an existing detached garage at this location that
suffered damage when a tree limb fell upon the structure. In addition to the repairs, the scope
includes adding a living area above the garage, which was previously one story.

The footprint of the existing structure is in excess of 650 square feet (743); the upstairs addition
also requires a set of stairs to be added on the back side of the detached garage (interior to the
lot in the rear yard), expanding the footprint further. The proposed detached garage footprint
after the stairwell addition is proposed to be 871 square feet, still below 30% of the footprint of
the principal structure and not in excess of 900 square feet.

The proposed additions to the detached garage features a front facing shed dormer centered on
the roof facing Lorimer Road. On the rear, the stairwell addition is centered on the rear
elevation.

The design is similar to the original detached garage. Materials match the principal dwelling with
white hardiboard siding, natural stone and asphalt shingles. Colors are to remain the same and
match the home.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:
Section 4.5.8 Accessory Structures
B. Size of Accessory Structure
2. Any accessory structure over 650 square feet of first floor area and all accessory structure
ancillary to non-residential building types shall be reviewed by the Design Review Board, in
accordance with the procedures in Section 14.

Section 4.4.1 General Building Design Standards
E. Materials
1. Materials shall be selected for suitability to the type of building and design for which they
are used.
4. Building materials and colors shall be:
a. Complementary to the materials already being used in the neighborhood.

Page 1
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F. Architectural Details
1. Windows and door openings shall be arranged and proportioned so that vertical
dimensions dominate horizontal dimensions. To the extent possible, upper story windows
shall be vertically aligned with the location of windows and doors on the ground level,
including storefront or display windows.
4. Fenestration shall be architecturally related to the style, materials, colors, and details of
the building.

T:\Planning_Shared_(Common)\04.BOARDS COMMISSIONS\Design Review\Agenda Packets\2017 DRB Agendas\20171018_DRB
Agenda\105 College Dr-acc structure\20171011_105 College Dr-Access Structure_Staff Analysis.doc

Page 2
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Design Review
éh)f‘):_’DtA’.JtAa_ loy (a“(::t D'\A’.,

{Name of Project)

Contact Information

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Applicant's information

Lhacke 4D oublost . ¢o A

233?- V(ru,_,,.\ ’Dr*-w.

Cheglotle , pe  Zo2il

Business Phone: 209 ~36S 577071 Maobile Phone: G anre

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Property Owner's Information
{If Different from Applicant)

élcorst o %nfé:nara\ é\ut S

G coq vl S D ameld pon
v v [W)

1S (ollthJ-w

Davdiad N 28036

Jod _qqq‘@g(og wWobile Phone: G

Name of Firm:

Arcihitect's Name:

F-Matl:

Mailing Address:

Busingss Phone:

Architect's Information

N/A

Mabile Phone:
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Design Review

éu13{_v_(_):df4q_ IO')— (.a”'-egg -Dr:u‘-c

{Name of Project)

s ———— Statement of Compliance

For each category below that is appiicable to the project submit a detailed
analysis describing how the project does or does not comply with the Davidson
Planning Ordinance and the specific regulations of each applicahle section.

m Planning Ordinance
hrep S www townofdavidson.org/1006/Planning-Ordinance

{Inclures 3|l refevant criteria such as Flanning Area. armitted Uses & Bulding Types}

D Section 2 Planning Areas

Permitted Use/Add'| Req. D Not Permitted
Permitted Building Type D Mot Permitted
Meets Setback Criteria D Does Net Meet

Meets Open Space Criteria D Doas Not Meet

O0XdEBE.

Meets Density Criteria EI Doas Not Meet

I:I Section 4 Design Standards

|

LOoao

Gen_eral Site Design Criteria (4.3)

General Building Design Criteria {4.4]

Specific Building Type Criteria (4.5}

Existing Industrial Campuses Criteria {4.6)
Renovation of Existing Structures Criteria (4.7}
Section B Parking & Driveways

Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscaping & Screening

Section 10 Lighting

OoOoodao

Section 22 Local Historic District Guidelines
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105 College Drive Statement of Compliance

Planning ordinance- garage at entry level/ one bedroom suite above.
Planning Areas
- Using the garage for a garage and the suite as a living area for family member.
- Upstairs suite
- The only portion of added footprint is the stairwell which measure 7° x 16°4”.
The current home and garage structures are beyond the proposed stairwell
location.

Design Standards

- There is currently a garage at 105 College Drive. The suite we propose to add
above the garage only slightly alters the look of the current garage. The building
materials and architectural features will be the same as the current garage, which is
the same as the home on the property. The only noticeable changes will be the
addition of the dormer, the addition of the stairway entry, and the roof pitch will
change from a 10:12 to a 12:12 pitch. Actually not sure the roof pitch will be
noticeable, as the roof on the home is substantially higher.
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Design Review
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{Name of Profact;

Project Description

Application Date:
Project Location:
Tax Parcel(s):
Planning Area:
Ovarlay District:

Master or Cond.Plan

[Akrach Conditions of Approvall

Gen. Statement of
intent:
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Project Detatlls:
« Project Type:

- Building Typea:

- Use{sh
- Height & Storiew
- Square Footage:

- Building Materials:

Architectural
Features:

Existing Site
Conditions:

Zew 1d 12 ED

O'HAI.I: Dy'ﬁd)lul Erz-‘ry QP;./-PMJ' se. e add. hod
Mastar Plan

D Conditional Plarning Area

D individual Bldg.

D Sign _

D Detached House D Townhouse
D Institutional D Live/Work
D Workplace D Storefront

95 v e / aparl-mdf'

A1

D Attached House {Tri- or Quadplex)
D Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

D Accessory Structure
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PLOT BLARN FOR PESLRT APPLIGATION
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Town of Davidson, NC
Design Review Board: Staff Analysis
Project Manager: Chad Hall
October 18, 2017

Project: Accessory Structure (over 650 square feet)
Location: 517 Lorimer Road

Applicant: Palmer Brown

Designer: MNM Architecture

Planning Area: Village Infill (Yellow Overlay)

The applicant is remodeling the home at 517 Lorimer Road; as part of this work, a detached
garage is proposed that is over 650 square feet. The detached garage will be accessed from an
alley. In order to save some trees on the property, the Planning Director has granted permission
for the detached garage to be located in the side yard.

Square footage for the detached garage is listed at 1,257 total (742 lower level; 515 upper level).
The proposed detached garage footprint is proposed to be below 30% of the footprint of the
principal structure and not in excess of 900 square feet.

Materials for the detached garage mirror that of the house, being brick. It is proposed that both
the house and garage will be painted white.

DAVIDSON PLANNING ORDINANCE:
Section 4.5.8 Accessory Structures
B. Size of Accessory Structure
2. Any accessory structure over 650 square feet of first floor area and all accessory structure
ancillary to non-residential building types shall be reviewed by the Design Review Board, in
accordance with the procedures in Section 14.

Section 4.4.1 General Building Design Standards
E. Materials
1. Materials shall be selected for suitability to the type of building and design for which they
are used.
4. Building materials and colors shall be:
a. Complementary to the materials already being used in the neighborhood.
F. Architectural Details
1. Windows and door openings shall be arranged and proportioned so that vertical
dimensions dominate horizontal dimensions. To the extent possible, upper story windows
shall be vertically aligned with the location of windows and doors on the ground level,
including storefront or display windows.
4. Fenestration shall be architecturally related to the style, materials, colors, and details of
the building.
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ONNER: Paimer Brown
57 Lorimer Rd
Davidson, NG 25036
ARCHITECT OF RECORD, McClure Nicholson Montgomery Architects
2i68 South Bivd,  Sulks (10
Charlotte, NG 28203
Jo4 332 &7

63
Contact: Miller Nichoison, AlA LEED AP,
CODE REFERENCE: 2012 N& Code

MAIN HOUSE HEATED SGRUARE FOOTAGE:

EXISTING: 2718 SGFT
1 7 L R I E R R D EXSTING, (RENOVATED) 227150
EXISTING: (REMOVED) 391 SaFT

NEW : (ADDITION) L6V S@FT

DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA S

GARAGE UNHEATED)

GARAGE (HEATED)
BONUS ROOM
TOTAL HEATED

MMBER OF STORIES:

LEGEND:

ARCHITECTURAL STRUC
A0 PROJECT INFORMATION

Ao SITE FLAN
ARCy 7 Al FLOOR FLAN
>

A-12  FLOOR PLAN
M cc LU RE A-20  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-21  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PN: NICHOLSON % sein
MONTGOMERY

%

@, £

N
opnw®

2108 South Blvd - Suite 110 - Charlotte - NC
Tel. 704.332.6763 - Fax 704.334,0262 - www.mnmarchitects.com
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Col ke Form, Lok T, B T

Agenda Title: Davidson Elementary Addition FYI

Summary:
ATTACHMENTS:

Description Upload Date
O  Application 10/11/2017
O Plans 10/11/2017
o Slides 10/11/2017

Type

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Page 102 of 135



Design Review

Davidson Elementary School K-8 Conversion

3 le) 7
b (Name of Project)
Davidson J

Collcge Town. Lake Town. Jour T, Development Process
Date Completed Outline of Steps & Checklist
08/01/17

. Initial Meeting

X
-

09/27/17 . Application and Fee

B
N

10/18/2017 . Design Review Board Preliminary Review (Informational)

X
w

4. Planning Director Site Schematic Design Review

5. Design Review Board Approval

6. Building Construction Documents

7. Site and Landscape Construction Documents

8. Architect's Letter of Verification (Construction Documents)

9. Building Permit Approval

10. CD Submittal with PDF of All Approved Documents
Required within 45 Days of Approval

OO0O0o0do0oo0oaooaod

11. Architect's Letter of Verification (Construction/As-Built)

12. Certificate of Occupancy

[

* For further information see Davidson Planning Ordinance Sections 14.11 Individual Building - 1
Design Review. Note that the Town of Davidson encourages all paper submittals to be on 30% or
greater recycled paper.

4.12
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mvansickle
Typewritten Text
X
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X
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08/01/17

ctymoff
Typewritten Text
09/27/17

ctymoff
Typewritten Text
X

ctymoff
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10/18/2017


Design Review

77’2]:‘ CMS Davidson Elementary School K-8 Conversion

O} 17) '
DaVl n (Name of Project)
Application Requirements

Date Received
09/27/17 Application Fee per Town of Davidson Fee Schedule
09/27/17 Contact Information
09/27/17 General Statement of Intent
(Use, building type, approx. square footage, height, design features)
09/27/17 Statement of Compliance with Section 2
N/A |:| Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area
(Including all documents, plans, maps, and conditions of approval)
09/27117 Environmental Inventory in accordance with Section 14.15.1
(Including adjacent properties and buildings)
09/27/17 General Description
(Including a description and color photographs to existing / adjacent site)
09/27/17 Site Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.7
09/27/17 Building Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.3
(Including rendered elevations of each fa¢ade per 14.15.3 C)
09/27/17 Landscape Schematic Design in accordance with Section 14.15.5
09/27/17 Building Perspective
09/27/17 Building Materials/Colors
(Roofing, siding, doors, windows, etc.)

As the applicant, | hereby confirm that all the required materials for this application are
authentic and have been submitted to the Town of Davidson Planning Department.

Chris T ymoff 09/27/17

Applicant's Signature Date
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Desigh Review

Davidson Elementary K-8 Conversion

(Name of Project)

College Town. Lake Town. Your Town. CO nta Ct | nfo rm atio n
Applicant's Information
Name: Chris Tymoff
E-Mail- ctymoffe@littleonline.com

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

5815 Westpark Drive

Charlotte, NC 28217

704-561-5115 Mobile Phone:

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)

Mike Higgins for CMS Capital Program Services

m.higgins@cmsk12.nc.us

3301 Stafford Drive

Charlotte, NC 28208

Mobile Phone: 704-201-3406

Name of Firm:
Architect's Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Architect's Information

Little Diversified Architectural Consulting

Tom Balke

tbalke@littleonline.com

5815 Westpark Drive

Charlotte, NC 28217

704-561-3414  \\ iiophone: 704-718-0974
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Design Review

Davidson Elementary School K-8 Conversion

T/ﬂeT ‘% (Name of Project)
Il

Coll Town Lk o oo T Project Description

Application Date: 09/27/17

Project Location: 635 South Street

Tax Parcel(s): 00704123

Planning Area: Village Infill

Overlay District: Village Infill Overlay

Master or Cond.Plan N/A
(Attach Conditions of Approval)
Gen. Statement of A new three story classroom wing is being added
Intent: to allow for the addition of 6th-8th grades
Project Details:
- Project Type: m Individual Bldg. D Master Plan D Conditional Planning Area
D Sign
- Building Type: D Detached House D Townhouse D Attached House (Tri- or Quadplex)

m Institutional D Live/Work D Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

D Workplace D Storefront D Accessory Structure

. Use(s): Elementary School
- Height & Stories: 3 stories - 48

- Square Footage: 36,269 SF

- Building Materials: Primarily brick

Architectural

Features:

Existing Site There is an existing elementary school on
Conditions: the site including several mobile classrooms
See 14.12.2.D that will be removed in conjunction with the

construction of the new classrooms.
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Design Review

Davidson Elementary School K-8 Conversion

(Name of Project)

Statement of Compliance

For each category below that is applicable to the project submit a detailed
analysis describing how the project does or does not comply with the Davidson
Planning Ordinance and the specific regulations of each applicable section.

X X X X

Planning Ordinance
http://www.townofdavidson.org/1006/Planning-Ordinance

(Includes all relevant criteria such as Planning Area, Permitted Uses & Building Types)
Section 2 Planning Areas

Permitted Use/Add'l Req. D Not Permitted

Permitted Building Type D Not Permitted

Meets Setback Criteria D Does Not Meet

Meets Open Space Criteria D Does Not Meet

ENENEN=EE

Meets Density Criteria D Does Not Meet

Section 4 Design Standards

O

General Site Design Criteria (4.3)

D General Building Design Criteria (4.4)
Specific Building Type Criteria (4.5)
Existing Industrial Campuses Criteria (4.6)

Renovation of Existing Structures Criteria (4.7)

OO0

Section 8 Parking & Driveways

Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscaping & Screening
Section 10 Lighting

Section 22 Local Historic District Guidelines
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LITTLE

DIVERSIFIED ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING
September 27, 2017

Mr. Chad Hall
Town of Davidson, North Carolina

CMS Davidson PK-8 Building Addition
General Statement of Intent:

The purpose of the project is to add grades 6-8 to the existing Davidson Elementary School. The
addition will consist of a 3 story classroom wing behind a portion of the existing school.
Additional on-site vehicular stacking will be provided to help the facility comply with the NCDOT
requirements and a new fire access drive will also be provided. A new soccer filed will be
constructed where the existing baseball field and mobile classrooms are currently located.
Stormwater management will be required to meet the Post Construction Control Ordinance.

Section 2 - Planning Areas:

There is no Master Plan or Conditional Planning Area the project will be required to comply with.
The Planning Area is the Village Overlay.

Section 4 — Design Standards:

The Town of Davidson Architectural and Site standards have been taken into consideration
related to the building addition and associated site improvements.

Section 8 — Parking and Driveways

All new parking and driveways have been designed to meet the Town of Davidson requirements
related to access location and parking configuration. There are no new parking spaces planned
for the school. There are a few spaces for the greenway access that will be reconstructed.

Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscape & Screening

A Site Survey is provided which indicates the location of significant vegetation, streams and
adjacent facilities including one of the major access points to the Davidson Greenway. The
majority of the developable portions of the site have been built upon. See photos for additional
documentation of the site conditions.

We have also include a Landscape Plan which indicates the additional screening required along
the street frontage for parking.

Section 10 — Lighting
Any new site lighting will meet the Town of Davidson requirements related to light trespass.
Section 22 — Local Historic District Guidelines

This section does not fall within this district, therefore the site does not need to comply with the
requirements.

5815 Westpark Drive
Charlotte NC 28217

Voice 704.525.6350
Fax 704.561.8700 [ |

www.littleonline.com
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DIVERSIFIED ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING

A Design Development Site Plan is provided which indicates the location of the existing and
proposed building and other vehicular access associated with the on-site stacking. All planned
improvements meet the requirements of Section 14.15.7 of the Town of Davidson Planning
Ordinance.

Schematic Building Design and Elevations are provided which indicate compliance with Section
14.15.3 of the Town of Davidson Planning Ordinance.

Schematic Landscape Plan indicating compliance with the parking lot screening requirements per
Section 14.15.5 of the Town of Davidson Planning Ordinance is also provided.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions you may have on this preliminary design
submittal.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
Chris Tymoff
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Exterior Views

View adjacent to South St. looking North East

A

i vald Child. EVWU bﬂ\ﬂ. for a Beter Tomorvow. I_ I T T I_ - 10

Page 124 of 135

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools



Exterior Views

View of Main facade looking North
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Masonry color 3: Light Grey

Masonry color 4: Dark Grey
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Titanium Grey color
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College Town. Lake Town. Your Town.

Design Review

Qd'l peon/ /77' L

(Name of Project)

Contact Information

Exsenen ImprosonaRt

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Applicant's Information
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JmAN@ & _INTECLAMP NeT
2d ol TRomeT Ak Su.rv 20
CNALorTE A PF203
For/ -2 F2- F44o Mobile Phone: Y S0P -4 2 F—

Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Property Owner's Information
(If Different from Applicant)
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T2z A% sy (A Fuean

P Boc 7790  DAvwsov M TE3C
34 Qﬁ?é ; {é‘fﬂ Mobile Phone:

Name of Firm:
Architect's Name:
E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Business Phone:

Architect's Information
T 6( ap  lwe

ot MAA)@
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214 ). Taemon T A Gurr Sof
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257 -372-24(0 Mobile phone: F0-$5F (T F
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College Town. Lake Town. Your Town,

Desigh Review
Davipcon M xrenms  mPhxemon

{Name of Project)

Project Description

Application Date:
Project Location:
Tax Parcel(s):
Planning Area:
Overlay District:

Master or Cond.Plan
(Attach Conditions of Approval)

Gen. Statement of
Intent:

q/m//’,i

207 et Bueg GnesT
(03 Glo#

VE

Amaxﬁou oF Eeeunmt £ v
Ex22wes (il onca I}

Project Details:
- Project Type:

- Building Type:

- Use(s):

- Height & Stories:

- Square Footage:

» Building Materials:

Architectural
Features:

Existing Site
Conditions:
See 14.12.2.0

Individual Bldg. D Master Plan D Conditional Planning Area
Sign
D Detached House D Townhouse D Attached House (Tri- or Quadplex)

D Institutional D Live/Work D Multi-family (Apts., Condos, Flats)

BWorkplace D Storefront D Accessory Structure
'Gu ¥ ucSN
20-0"%/~ 7 SToAICS
57 (W /-
B
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Design Review
Dniidoon Mill  Exkeiod  [mMprovements

{Name of Project)

Statement of Compliance

For each category below that is applicable to the project submit a detailed
analysis describing how the project does or does not comply with the Davidson
Planning Ordinance and the specific regulations of each applicable section.

M Planning Ordinance
http://www.townofdavidson.org/1006/Planning-Ordinance

(Includes all relevant criteria such as Planning Area, Permitted Uses & Building Types)

g Section 2 Planning Areas
IE/ Permitted Use/Add'l Req. El Not Permitted
@/ Permitted Building Type D Not Permitted
B/ Meets Setback Criteria D Does Not Meet
l@/ Meets Open Space Criteria D Does Not Meet
IE}/ Meets Density Criteria D Does Not Meet

E/ Section 4 Design Standards
@/ General Site Design Criteria (4.3)

B/ General Building Design Criteria (4.4)

@/ Specific Building Type Criteria (4.5)

B/ Existing Industrial Campuses Criteria (4.6)

@ Renovation of Existing Structures Criteria (4.7)
B/ Section 8 Parking & Driveways

Bf Section 9 Tree Preservation, Landscaping & Screening

E/ Section 10 Lighting

E/ Section 22 Local Historic District Guidelines
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INTEC STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

FAIRFAX | DC | CHARLOTTE

INTEC Group Date: September 29, 2017
214 W. TREMONT AVENUE
SUITE 3 0 1 From: John Mang, AIA Permit No: TBD

CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
T: 704.372.7910
F: 704.372.7911 Project Name: The MclIntosh Law Office Project No: #1232-01

www.intecgroup.nef Discipline/Reviewer: ~ Town of Davidson Dated: TBD

SECTION 2: 209 Delburg St. falls into the Village Edge Planning Area. The new additions to the
south-side of the building will not affect the building’s current use or type. The additions will also
meet the setback criteria, open space criteria and density criteria set forth by the planning area.

SECTION 4: The new additions to the south-side of the building are designed to accommodate the
design standards set forth in section 4 of the planning ordinance, especially 4.7: Renovation of
Existing Structures. Less than 50% of the building facade will be affected.

SECTION 8: The new additions to the south-side of the building will cause the need to re-stripe a
few parking spaces on site (see A101 for new striping pattern in the covered parking area). The
Village Edge planning area requires the site to have approximately 60 parking spaces (dependent
on occupancy type, which will not changing in this project). The site currently holds 172 parking
spaces with an additional 10 on-street spaces. The new building features will reduce the total off-
street parking by 2 spaces (170 spaces).

SECTION 9: The new additions to the south-side of the building will not affect tree planting,
landscaping or screening.

SECTION 10: The new additions to the south-side of the building will not affect lighting on site.
SECTION 22: 209 Delburg St. is located outside of the Town’s historical overlay district; however,

all new building features will be designed in a similar manner to match the existing building.
Materials include brick, painted (white) wood frame structure and green metal roof/rails.

Response by: Josh Kieb, Assoc. AIA Date: September 29, 2017

architecture | interior design | fitments
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FIG. 6: EXISTING ELEVATION AT THE POINT OF ELEVATOR
ADDITION TO BE MAINTAINED.

FIG. 4: EXISTING WOOD ROOF. NEW WORK TO REPLICATE
ROOF STRUCTURE.

FIG. 5: EXISTING SIDEWALK IS VERY STEEP AND NARROW.
NEW SIDEWALK WILL WIDEN THE WALK AND ALLOW THE
SLOPE TO BECOME MORE SHALLOW.

FIG. 3: EXISTING GUARDRAIL MOTIF TO BE MAINTAINED IN
NEW WORK.

FIG. 1: EXISTING BRICK COLUMN INTEGRATED WITH
WHITE PLYWOOD AND GREEN-PAINTED METAL.

FIG. 2: EXISTING BUILT FORM CONTAINING METAL-PAN
STAIRS AND SECOND-FLOOR PLATFORM.
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